UCLA
BASKETBAL]J
RECORDS

UCLA and Pac-10 career scoring leader Don MacLean (2,608 points, 1989-92). MacLean was inducted into the UCLA Athletics
Hall of Fame in 2002 and is the analyst on UCLA’s radio broadcasts (XTRA 570).
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UCLA VARSITY RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL-CAREER

Most Games: 130 by Mitchell Butler, 1990-93.
Most Starts: 129 by Earl Watson, 1998-01.
Most Points: 2,608 by Don MacLean, 1989-92.

Highest Scoring Average: 26.4 by Lew Alcindor,
1967-69.

Most Rebounds: 1,370 by Bill Walton, 1972-
74.

Highest Rebounding Average: 15.7 by Bill
Walton, 1972-74.

Most Field Goals: 943 by Lew Alcindor, 1967-69
and Don MacLean, 1989-92.

Most Field Goal Attempts: 1,776 by Don Ma-
cLean, 1989-92.

Highest Field Goal Percentage: 69.4% by Jelani
McCoy, 1996-98.

Most Three-Point Field Goals: 317 by Jason
Kapono, 2000-03.

Most Three-Point Field Goal Attempts: 710 by
Jason Kapono, 2000-03.

Highest Three-Point Field Goal Percentage:
46.4% by Pooh Richardson, 1986-89.

Most Free Throws: 711 by Don MacLean,
1989-92.

Most Free Throw Attempts: 827 by Don Ma-
cLean, 1989-92.

Highest Free Throw Percentage: 88.0% by Rod
Foster, 1980-83.

Most Assists: 833 by Pooh Richardson, 1986-
89.

Most Steals: 235 by Ear]l Watson, 1998-01.

Most Blocked Shots: 188 by Jelani McCoy,
1996-1998.

Most Minutes Played: 4,371 by Earl Watson,
1998-01.

Most League Points: 1,486 by Don MacLean,
1989-92.

Most League Rebounds: 687 by Bill Walton,
1972-74.

INDIVIDUAL-SEASON

Most Games: 33 by Jason Kapono, Billy Knight,
Dan Gadzuric, T.J. Cummings and Dijon
Thompson (all 2002); Jason Kapono, Jerome
Moiso, Earl Watson, Dan Gadzuric and Ray
Young (all,2000); J.R. Henderson, Toby Bailey
and Earl Watson(all, 1998); Ed O’Bannon,
Charles O’Bannon, George Zidek, Toby
Bailey, J.R. Henderson and Cameron Dol-
lar (all, 1995); Ed O’Bannon, Tyus Edney,
Richard Petruska, Rodney Zimmerman (all,
1993); Mitchell Butler, Darrick Martin, Tracy
Murray and Shon Tarver (all, 1992); Mitchell
Butler, Don MacLean, Gerald Madkins,
Darrick Martin, Tracy Murray and Trevor
Wilson (all, 1990); Montel Hatcher, Gary
Maloncon, Nigel Miguel, Reggie Miller and
Brad Wright (all, 1985).

Most Starts: 33 by Jason Kapono, 2000 and 2002;
Billy Knight, 2002; Dan Gadzuric, 2002; Earl

INDIVIDUAL-SEASON (cont'd)

Watson, 1998 and 2000; Ed O’Bannon, 1995;
George Zidek, 1995; Charles O'Bannon, 1995;
Richard Petruska, 1993; Tyus Edney, 1993;
Tracy Murray, 1992; Don MacLean, 1990;
Gerald Madkins, 1990; Darrick Martin, 1990;
Trevor Wilson, 1990; Nigel Miguel, 1985;
Brad Wright, 1985.

Most Points: 870 by Lew Alcindor, 1967.

Highest Scoring Average: 29.0 by Lew Alcin-
dor, 1967.

Most League Points: 500 by Reggie Miller,
1986.

Highest League Scoring Average: 27.8 by Reggie
Miller, 1986.

Most Rebounds: 506 by Bill Walton, 1973.

Highest Rebounding Average: 16.9 by Bill
Walton, 1973.

Most Field Goals: 346 by Lew Alcindor, 1967.

Most Field Goal Attempts: 582 by Willie
Naulls, 1956.

Highest Field Goal Percentage: 75.6% by Jelani
McCoy, 1997.

Most Three-Point Field Goals: 87 by Jason
Kapono, 2002.

Most Three-Point Field Goal Attempts: 192 by
Jason Kapono, 2002.

Highest Three-Point Field Goal Percentage:
50.0% by Tracy Murray, 1992.

Most Free Throws: 202 by Reggie Miller, 1986.

Most Free Throw Attempts: 274 by Lew Al-
cindor, 1967.

Highest Free Throw Percentage: 95.0% by Rod
Foster, 1982.

Most Assists: 236 by Pooh Richardson, 1989.
Most Steals: 82 by Cameron Dollar, 1997.

Most Minutes (Since 1979): 1207 by Tyus
Edney, 1993.

Most Blocked Shots (Since 1979): 102 by Jelani
McCoy, 1996.

Most Turnovers (Since 1979): 127 by Earl
Watson, 1999.

Consecutive Free Throws: 36 by Henry Bibby,
1972 (Five Games).

Consecutive Free Throws, League Playand Best
League Percentage: 28 of 28 (100%) by Gary
Cunningham, 1960 (12 Games).

INDIVIDUAL-GAME

Most Points: 61 by Lew Alcindor (vs. Washington
State, 2/25/67).

MostRebounds: 28 by Willie Naulls (vs. Arizona
State, 1/28/56).

Most Field Goals: 26 by Lew Alcindor (vs.
Washington State, 2/25/67).

Most Three-Point Field Goals: 9 by Jason Ka-
pono (at Washington State, 1/4/03).

INDIVIDUAL-GAME (contd)

Most Three-Point Field Goal Attempts: 15 by
Reggie Miller (at Washington, 12/19/86).

Most Free Throws: 21 by John Green (vs. Wash-
ington, 1/6/62).

Most Assists: 16 by Earl Watson (vs. Maryland,
3/18/00).

Most Steals: 11 by Tyus Edney (vs. George
Mason, 12/22/94).

Most Blocked Shots: 11 by Jelani McCoy (vs.
Maryland, 12/9/95)

TEAM-SEASON

Most Points: 2,954, 1991.

Highest Scoring Average: 94.6, 1972.
Most Rebounds: 1,670, 1964.

Highest Rebound Average: 55.7, 1964.
Most Field Goals: 1,161, 1968.

Most Field Goal Attempts: 2,335, 1950.

Highest Field Goal Percentage: 55.5%,
1979.

Most Three-Point Field Goals: 223, 2002.

Most Three-Point Field Goal Attempts:
572, 2002.

Highest Three-Point Field Goal Percentage:
42.6%, 1989.

Most Free Throws: 642, 1956 and 1991.
Most Free Throw Attempts: 963, 1964.

Highest Free Throw Percentage:
75.6%,1979.

Most Assists: 673, 1974.

Most Steals: 312, 1995.

Biggest Scoring Margin: 30.3, 1972.

Best Record: 30-0, 1964, 1967, 1972, 1973.
Most Victories: 32, 1995.

TEAM-GAME
Most Points: 149 vs. Loyola, 12/2/90.

Most Points By Two Teams: 247 — UCLA 149,
Loyola 98.

Mitchell Butler
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UCLA VARSITY RECORDS

Most Field Goals: 58 vs. Loyola, 12/2/90.

Highest Field Goal Percentage: .731 (38-52)
vs. USC, 1/24/96.

Most Three-Point Field Goals: 17 vs. Arizona,
1/19/02.

Most Three-Point Field Goal Attempts: 36 vs.
Cincinnati (NCAA), 3/17/02.

Highest Three-Point Field Goal Percentage:
.769 (10 of 13) at California, 1/21/90.

Most Rebounds: 84 vs. Texas, 12/29/71.

Most Free Throws Made and Attempted: 47 of
61 attempts vs. USC, 3/10/56.

Highest Free Throw Percentage: .964 (27 of 28)
vs. San Diego State, 12/29/90.

Largest Winning Margin: 65 vs. Portland
(122-57), 1/20/67 (Pauley Pavilion); vs. New
Mexico (106-41), 12/22/54 (Mens Gym);
vs. Los Angeles Police (83-18), 12/20/46
(Men's Gym).

Largest Losing Margin: 48— 61-109 at Stan-
ford, 1/9/97.

STREAKS

Longest Winning Streak: 88 (last 15 games of
1970-71, 30-0, both 1971-72 and1972-73
and first 13 games of 1973-74). This is an
NCAA record.

Longest Winning Streak, Pauley Pavilion: 98
(15-0,1970-71,17-0,1971-72,17-0,1972-73,
16-0, 1973-74, 16-0, 1974-75 and first 17
games of 1975-76).

Longest Winning Streak, NCAA Tournament
Play: 38 (4-0, 1964, 1965, 1967, 1968, 1969,
1970, 1971, 1972, 1973 and 2-0, 1974). This
is an NCAA record.

Longest Conference Winning Streak: 50 (last
game of 1970, 14-0, 1971, 1972, 1973 and
first seven games of 1974). This is a Pacific-
10 record.

Longest With One Loss: 107 of 108 (won last
five games of 1969-70, won first 14 games of
1970-71, lost to Notre Dame, won final 15
games of 1970-71 season, 30-0, both 1971-
72 and 1972-73 and won first 13 games of
1973-74).

Most Consecutive Winning Seasons: 54
— longest streak in the nation (1948-49 to
2001-02).

Most Consecutive 100-Point Games: 7 (1971-
72).

PAULEY PAVILION RECORDS

Individual

High Points:

Game 61, Lew Alcindor (UCLA) vs. WSU,
2/25/67

First Half 32, Lew Alcindor (UCLA) vs. USC,
12/ 3/66; Litterial Green (Georgia), 1/4/92

Second Half 33, Reggie Miller (UCLA) vs.
Louisville, 2/28/87
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Field Goal Attempts:

Game 42, Pete Maravich (LSU) vs. UCLA,
12/23/69

Half 22, Pete Maravich (LSU) vs. UCLA,
12/23/69

Field Goals Made:

Game 26, Lew Alcindor (UCLA) vs. WSU,
2/25/67

Half 13, TIE — Lew Alcindor (UCLA) vs. USC,
12/ 3/66; Lew Alcindor (UCLA) vs. WSU,
2/25/67

Three-Point Field Goal Attempts:

Game 17, Stevin Smith (ASU), 1/9/93

Game 14, Reggie Miller (UCLA) vs. Washington,
1/29/87

Three-Point Field Goals Made:

Game 8, Don Leary (CSUF), 12/30/92; Steve
Moore (Arizona State), 2/10/05

Game 7, Salim Stoudamire (Arizona), 1/17/04;
Daniel Horton (Michigan), 12/28/02; Dijon
Thompson (UCLA), 2/10/05

Game 6, TIE — Jason Kapono (UCLA) vs.
Arizona, 2/21/02; Kevin Walker (UCLA) vs.
Washington, 2/23/89; Dave Immel (UCLA)
vs. Louisville, 2/28/87; Reggie Miller (UCLA)
vs. USC, 2/26/87

Free Throw Attempts:

Game 18, Lew Alcindor (UCLA) vs. WSU,
2/25/67

Half 13, Darren Daye (UCLA) vs. San Jose State,
12/11/82

Reggie Miller (UCLA) vs. Arizona State,
1/16/86

Free Throws Made:

Game 17, Reggie Miller (UCLA) vs. Arizona
State, 1/16/86

Half 13, Reggie Miller (UCLA) vs. Arizona
State, 1/16/86

Rebounds:

Game 28, Elvin Hayes, (Houston) vs. University
of Pacific 3/12/66;27, Bill Walton (UCLA) vs.
Maryland, 12/ 1/73

Half 20, Bill Walton (UCLA) vs. Maryland,
12/1/73

Assists, Game: 15, Darrick Martin, (UCLA) vs.
Pittsburgh, 2/2/91
Team

High Points (One Team) Game: 149, by UCLA
vs. LMU (149-98), 12/2/90

Half 84, by UCLA vs. LMU (84-55), 12/2/90

High Points: (Two Teams)
Game 247, UCLA vs. LMU (149-98), 12/2/90
Half 139, UCLA vs. LMU (84-55), 12/2/90

Low Points: (UCLA)
Game 43, vs. Gonzaga (43-59), 12/11/99
Half 14, vs. Oregon (14-30), 2/21/76

Low Points: (Opponents)
Game 35, by Oregon State (35-79), 1/ 7/66
Half 9, by Howard (9-29), 12/19/83

Field Goal Attempts:
Game 103, by UCLA vs. Iowa State, 12/ 9/67
Half 56, by UCLA vs. Iowa State, 12/ 9/ 67

Field Goals Made:
Game 58, by UCLA vs. LMU, 12/2/90
Half 35, by UCLA vs. LMU, 12/2/90

Three-Point Field Goal Attempts:

Game 34,by WSU, 3/6/03; by Portland, 12/14/02;
ASU, 1/9/93

Game 33, by Oregon, 3/11/95

Three-Point Field Goals Made:
Game 14, by Arizona, 1/17/04

Game 13, by UO, 1/30/03; by ASU, 1/9/93,
2/10/05

Game 11, by UCLA, 2/22/03; by Michigan,
12/28/02; by NAU, 12/17/02; by CS North-
ridge, 12/19/98

Game 10,by UCLA, four times, last vs. San Diego
12/12/92; by Stanford, 2/2203

Free Throw Attempts:
Game 52, by UCLA vs. Colorado, 12/ 2/77
Half 32, by UCLA vs. Texas, 12/13/69

Free Throws Made:
Game 42, by UCLA vs. Colorado, 12/ 2/77
Half 25, by UCLA vs. Texas, 12/13/69

Rebounds:
Game 84, by UCLA vs. Texas, 12/29/71
Half 48, by UCLA vs. Texas, 12/29/71

UCLAs Largest Winning Margin: 65, over
Portland (122-57), 1/20/67

UCLA’s Largest Losing Margin: 35, by Arizona
(87-52),1/18/03

Attendance: 13,478, Duke vs. UCLA, 2/23/97

BEATING NoO. 1

According to the Associated Press, UCLA has defeated the nation’s No. 1 team 10 times (a nation-
leading statistic), including four times in the last seven years. North Carolina has also done it on 10
occasions, followed by Maryland (nine), Duke and Georgia Tech (eight), Oklahoma, Notre Dame
and Ohio State (seven times) and Kentucky (six times).

In the NCAA Tournament, the Bruins have a record of 3-6 vs. the nation’s No. 1 ranked team, includ-
ing UCLA’s 76-63 loss to Duke in the 2001 NCAA East Region “Sweet 16”.

UCLA’s Wins Over No. 1 Ranked Teams
Mar. 13, 2003

Jan. 12, 2002 at UCLA 87, No. 1 Kansas 77

Feb. 3, 2001 UCLA 79, at No. 1 Stanford 73

March 4, 2000 UCLA 94, at No. 1 Stanford 93 (OT)

Dec. 1, 1986 at UCLA 89, No. 1 North Carolina 84

March 9, 1980 UCLA 77, DePaul 71 (NCAA Second Round)
Feb. 11, 1979 UCLA 56, at No. 1 Notre Dame 52

Jan. 26, 1974 at UCLA 94, No. 1 Notre Dame 75

March 22, 1968
March 20, 1965

UCLA 96, No. 1 Arizona 89 (OT) (Pac-10 Quarterfinals)

UCLA 101, No. 1 Houston 69 (NCAA Semi-final)
UCLA 91, No. 1 Michigan 80 (NCAA Final)
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INDIVIDUAL CAREER LEADERS

TorAL POINTS*

Total
Name Years G  Points Per Year Points Avg
Don MacLean 1989-92 127 577-656-714-661 2608 20.5
Lew Alcindor 1967-69 88 870-734-721 2325 26.4
Jason Kapono 2000-03 127 529-551-528-487 2095 16.5
Reggie Miller 1984-87 122 130-503-750-712 2095 17.2
Toby Bailey 1995-98 129 347-458-450-591 1846 14.3
Ed O’Bannon 1992-95 117 83-550-509-673 1815 15.5
J.R. Henderson 1995-98 127 305-418-452-626 1801 14.2
Trevor Wilson 1987-90 126 199-463-570-566 1798 14.3
Tracy Murray 1990-92 98 407-679-706 1792 18.3
Charles O’Bannon 1994-97 124 444-449-326-565 1784 14.4
Bill Walton 1972-74 87 633-612-522 1767 20.3
David Greenwood 1976-79 118 152-484-489-596 1721 14.6
Gail Goodrich 1963-65 89 300-646-744 1690 19.0
Marques Johnson 1974-77 115 194-335-552-578 1659 14.4
Kenny Fields 1981-84 109 253-376-523-486 1638 15.0
Shon Tarver 1991-94 124  288-349-550-388 1575 12.7
Tyus Edney 1992-95 125 179-450-430-456 1515 12.1
Pooh Richardson 1986-89 122 307-336-348-470 1461 12.0 . .
Earl Watson 1998-01 129  191-411-376-471 1449 11.2 Reggie Miller
Dijon Thompson 2002-05 117 147-393-402-516 1458 12.5
Sidney Wicks 1969-71 90 226-559-638 1423 15.8
‘Walt Hazzard 1962-64 87 370-473-558 1401 16.1
Kiki Vandeweghe 1977-80 113 82-248-427-623 1380 12.2
Curtis Rowe 1969-71 90 387-459-525 1371 15.2
Rod Foster 1980-83 113 368-308-279-410 1365 12.1
Roy Hamilton 1976-79 108 25-344-481-505 1355 12.5
Keith Wilkes 1972-74 90 406-433-500 1349 15.0
Kris Johnson 1995-98 112 54-388-319-533 1294 11.6
Henry Bibby 1970-72 90 468-355-470 1293 14.4
Dan Gadzuric 1999-02 122 207-319-375-386 1287 10.5
Richard Washington 1974-76 87 99-492-644 1235 14.2
Willie Naulls 1954-56 79 212-352-661 1225 15.5
Mike Sanders 1979-82 109 43-360-417-390 1210 11.1
John Moore 1952-55 108 230-315-277-280 1202 11.1
Darrick Martin 1989-92 129 265-374-371-185 1195 9.3
‘Walt Torrence 1957-59 77  321-323-537 1181 15.3
Mike Warren 1966-68 86 432-382-362 1176 13.7
Darren Daye 1980-83 114 161-325-207-456 1149 10.1
John Green 1960-62 81 265-324-559 1148 14.2
Montel Hatcher 1984-87 119 148-278-388-301 1115 9.4
Matt Barnes 1999-02 121 118-156-372-420 1066 8.8
T.J. Cummings 2001-04 118 205-250-300-307 1062 9.0
Dave Meyers 1973-75 89 138-342-566 1046 11.8
Mitchell Butler 1990-93 130 203-252-263-305 1023 7.9
Don Bragg 1952-55 108 310-236-280-195 1021 9.5
*(1,000 points or more)
REBOUNDS

Total
Name Years G  Rebs Per Year Rebs Avg
Bill Walton 1972-74 87 466-506-398 1370 15.7
Lew Alcindor 1967-69 88 466-461-440 1367 15.5
David Greenwood 1976-79 118 114-280-319-309 1022 8.7
Trevor Wilson 1987-90 126 152-281-269-299 1001 7.9 Willie Naulls
Don MacLean 1989-92 127 231-287-226-248 992 7.8
Willie Naulls 1954-56 79 197-293-410 900 11.4
Marques Johnson 1974-77 115 90-205-301-301 897 7.8
Dan Gadzuric 1999-02 122 136-230-275-255 896 7.3
Sidney Wicks 1969-71 90 153-357-384 894 9.9
Ed O’Bannon 1992-95 117  70-230-245-275 820 7.0
J.R. Henderson 1995-98 127 138-202-219-259 818 6.4
Charles O’Bannon 1994-97 124 189-201-186-221 797 6.4
Curtis Rowe 1969-71 90 237-260-299 796 8.8
Fred Slaughter 1962-64 87 268-281-242 791 6.4
Don Bragg 1952-55 108 186-217-185-163 751 7.0
Steve Patterson 1969-71 90 112-300-294 706 7.8
Keith Erickson 1963-65 87 170-272-255 697 8.0
Toby Bailey 1995-98 129 158-134-183-195 670 5.2
Kenny Fields 1981-84 109 122-160-192-193 667 6.1
Keith Wilkes 1972-74 90 245-220-198 663 7.4
‘Walt Torrance 1957-59 77 184-180-289 653 8.5
John Moore 1952-55 108 155-174-141-180 650 6.0
Jason Kapono 2000-03 127 144-183-169-151 647 5.1
Tracy Murray 1990-92 98 182-213-232 627 6.4
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UCLA BASKETBALL CAREER STATISTICS

Player

Adams, Carroll
Afflalo, Arron
Alcindor, Lew
Allen, Lucius
Allums, Darrell
Anderson, Tony
Ariza, Trevor
Arrillaga, Randy
Bailey, Ryan
Bailey, Toby
Barnes, Gene
Barnes, Matt
Berberich, John
Betchley, Rick
Bibby, Henry
Blackman, Pete
Booker, Kenny
Boyle, David
Bozeman, Cedric
Bragg, Don
Bronner, Jeff
Brooks, Brandon
Brucker, Steve
Brumbach, Steve
Burns, Marquis
Butler, Kelvin
Butler, Mitchell
Carson, Vince
Chambers, Brice
Chapman, Jon
Chrisman, Joe
Corliss, Casey
Crispin, Jon
Crum, Denny
Cummings, T.J.
Cunningham, Gary
Curtis, Tommy
Dafney, Darren
Daley, Kevin
Darrow, Chuck
Davis, Baron
Daye, Darren
Dempsey, Kevin
Dollar, Cameron
Drollinger, Ralph
Dunlap, Jeff
Eaton, Mark
Ecker, John
Edney, Tyus
Ellis, Bill
Elkind, Steve
Erickson, Keith
Farmar, Jordan
Farmer, George
Farmer, Larry
Farnham, Sean
Fey, Michael
Flowers, Jason
Foster, Greg
Foster, Rod
Franklin, Gary
Gadzuric, Dan
Gaines, Corey
Galbraith, John
Givens, ommA
Goodrich, Gail
Goss, Fred
Gower, Larry
Graham, Kent
Gray, Stuart
Green, John
Greenwood, David
Gugat, Rich
Haley, Jack
Hamilton, Issac
Hamilton, Roy
Harbour, Matt

Years
1955-56
2004-05
1967-69
1967-68
1977-80

1978, 80-82
2004
1980-83
1999-01
1995-98
2003-04
1999-02
1960-61
1970-71
1970-72
1960-62
1970-71
1993-94
2002-05
1952-55
1989
2000
1964
1988-89
1993-95
1985-88
1990-93
1972-73
1965-66
1970-72
1966-67
1973-75
2003-04
1958-59
2001-04
1960-62
1972-74
1989-90
1998
1964
1998-99
1980-83
1993-96
1994-97
1973-76
1984-86
1981-82
1969-71
1992-95
1960-61
1992-93
1963-65
2004-05
1969
1971-73
1997-00
2003-05
2001
1987-88
1980-83
1972-74
1999-02
1984-86
1965
1995-96
1963-65
1963, 65-66
1962-63
1964
1982-84
1960-62
1976-79
1962
1985-87
1987
1976-79
1997-98

G

130
54
36

40
24
32
49
118

84
21
11
23
59
114
96
123

20
42
113
69
122
78
18
45
89
79
21

FG-A
49-126
106-240
943-1476
373-793
123-252
97-179
107-251
8-24
102-251
679-1479
0-2
402-857
193-448
26-52
509-1148
220-472
102-230
6-21
188-457
350-926
2-11

1-6

2-4

5-10
45-110
155-250
418-806
44-100
12-38
35-95
16-49
24-48
21-60
141-422
429-858
359-836
207-450
8-17
8-18
11-29
287-571
452-815
133-310
185-445
254-485
3-14
22-49
73-252
484-1007
157-425
1-8
332-810
120-292
2-3
334-704
29-61
181-328
9-21
83-162
528-1016
44-104
548-999
124-256
9-23
39-87
637-1338
346-795
3-12

1-2
242-422
372-937
707-1302
4-11
107-252
2-3
544-1046
2-7

Pct.

458
442
.639
470
488
542
426
333
406
459
.000
469
431
.500
443
466
443
.286
411
379
182
167
.500
.500
409
.620
519
440
316
.368
327
.500
.350
334
.500
429
460
471
444
379
.503
.555
429
416
524
214
449
.290
481
.369
125
410
411
.667
474
475
.552
429
512
.520
423
.549
484
391
448
476
435
.250
.500
573
397
.543
364
425
.667
.520
.286

3FG-A

2-7

Pct.
11-19
.386

.250

.000
.000

FT-A
519
63-89
439-699
172-247
99-146
89-126
57-113
9-16
69-114
317-475
0-2
201-355
196-290
17-31
275-334
193-247
48-87
4-15
66-132
321-493
3-6

1-2

0-1

0-1
11-22
68-103
158-249
24-41
4-10
19-33
19-32
20-24
13-14
64-93
193-252
201-245
67-94
2-2

1-1
14-24
169-268
245-378
48-77
215-319
117-179
2-4
9-22
62-77
450-559
132-199
0-2
170-254
109-116
2-2
99-165
17-33
99-104
3-4
29-63
309-351
18-37
191-425
88-129
1-6
34-45
416-595
144-201
6-9

0-0
101-179
404-543
307-406
1-3
103-162
0-2
267-390
6-9

Pct.
49
.708
.628
.696
.678
.706
.504
.563
.605
.667
.000
.566
.676
.548
.823
781
.552
267
.500
.651
.500
.500
.000
.000
.500
.660
.635
.585
.400
.576
.594
.833
929
.688
.766
.820
713
1.000
1.000
.583
.631
.648
.623
674
.654
.500
.409
.805
.805
.663
.000
.669
.801
1.000
.600
515
707
.750
.460
.880
.486
449
.682
.167
.756
.699
716
.667
.000
574
744
.756
333
.636
.000
.685
.667

584
518

28
316
323
121

15
233

101

129
518
414
153

17

27
226
452
146
282
546

71
149
379
250

697
101

395
72
238
12
137
191
79
896
94
10
79
415
282
10
1
507
457
1022
9
376
3
247
9

159
458

245

240

161
52
0
512
1

Sl al Il
(o)) S}

o = O O

PTS
109
314

2325
918
345
283
289

25
295
1846

1066
582

1293

1149
372
611
625

53
208
1515
446

834
383

767

461
23
195
1365
106
1287
336
19
112
1690
836
12

2
585
1148
1721
9
317
5
1355
10



UCLA BASKETBALL CAREER STATISTICS

Player Years G FG-A Pct.  3FG-A Pct. FT-A Pct. REB Avg. A S BS PTS Avg.
Hatcher, Montel 1984-87 119 500-1053 475 19-49 .388 96-135 711 235 2.0 181 51 20 1115 9.4
Hawking, Quinn 2003-05 10 1-6  .167 1-5  .200 1-2  .500 1 0.2 0 0 0 4 04
Hazzard, Walt 1962-64 87 508-1176 432 - —  385-545 .706 475 55 —_ — — 1401 16.1
Heitz, Kenny 1967-69 87 220-452 487 — — 79-118 670 226 2.6 — - = 521 6.0
Henderson, J.R. 1995-98 127 677-1234 549 12-34 353 435-682 .638 818 6.4 205 142 68 1801 14.2
Hicks, Bill 1960-62 54 42-122 344 — — 11-30  .367 71 13 — - = 92 1.7
Hill, Andy 1970-72 79 34-99 343 — — 76-103 738 39 0.5 — — — 144 1.8
Hines, Rico 1998-02 101 79-210  .376 17-70 243 47-83 566 189 1.9 108 43 5 222 22
Hirsch, Jack 1963-64 59 283-590 480 - — 170-247 .688 450 7.6 —_ —_ - 736 125
Hoffart, John 2002-04 18 3-4 750 — — 3-6 500 1 0.1 1 0 0 9 05
Hoffman, Vaughn 1964-66 61 33-68 485 — — 16-37 432 80 1.3 — — — 85 1.4
Holland, Brad 1976-79 104 401-751 .534 — — 146-186 .785 118 1.1 261 27 1 948 9.1
Hollins, Ryan 2003-05 80 142-257 .553 1-1 1.000 126-215 586 298 3.7 30 18 72 411 5.1
Hollyfield, Larry 1971-73 71 250-531 471 — — 58-106 .547 194 2.7 — — — 558 7.9
Holton, Michael 1980-83 115 297-581 511 - — 217-280 775 295 2.6 258 85 18 811 7.1
Huggins, Mike 1962-64 44 21-54  .389 — — 25-46  .543 37 08 — - = 67 1.5
Immel, Dave 1984-85,87-88 107 297-646 460 77-207 372 163-221 738 202 1.9 221 115 8 834 7.8
Jackson, Craig 1985-88 115 236-473  .499 0-3  .000 129-249 518 453 3.9 121 82 59 601 5.2
Jackson, Ralph 1981-84 111 369-752 491 - — 190-279 .681 284 2.6 523 145 26 928 8.4
Johnson, Kris 1995-98 112 461-906  .509  70-192  .365 302-374  .807 410 3.7 130 54 19 1294 11.6
Johnson, Don 1951-52 61 225-601 374 - —  146-227 643 339 5.6 57 — — 596 9.8
Johnson, Josiah 2002-04 56 24-63 381 4-15 267 19-26 731 92 1.6 9 8 4 71 1.3
Johnson, Marques 1974-77 115 688-1211 .568 - —  283-409 692 897 7.8 207 — — 1659 144
Johnson, Rafer 1958-59 45 92-193 477 — — 60-102 588 195 43 — - = 244 54
Jones, Gerald 1985-86 45 60-126 476 - —_ 20-39 513 91 2.0 17 15 1 140 3.1
Judd, Randy 1966 21 21-60  .350 — — 6-12  .500 32 1.5 — - = 48 2.3
Kapono, Jason 2000-03 127 699-1491 469 317-710 446 380-458 830 647 5.1 265 108 8 2095 16.5
Kelly, Rennie 1978-79 19 7-19  .368 — — 10-11  .909 8 04 9 2 0 24 1.3
Kenny, Chris 1988, 91 19 5-8 .625 2-3 667 0-3 .000 7 0.4 3 0 0 12 0.6
Knight, Billy 1998, 2000-02 117 303-664 456 137-340 403 195-252 774 253 22 86 79 9 938 8.0
Knight, Curtis 1981, 83-84 18 3-14 214 - - 7-14 .500 9 0.5 2 0 0 13 0.7
Kobrine, David 1981 2 1-4 250 — — 0-0  .000 1 0.5 0 1 0 2 1.0
Kraushaar, Carl 1949-50 60 194- - — 155-287 .540 - - — — 543 9.1
Lacey, Edgar 1965-66 62 298-608  .490 — — 162-262 618 569 9.2 — - = 758 122
Lamb, Sean 1988 3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0.0
Lanier, Mike 1992-93 19 11-35 314 0-1  .000 3-8 375 20 1.1 1 3 2 25 1.3
Lee, Greg 1972-74 88 186-403 462 - — 134-167 .802 136 1.5 85 — — 506 5.8
Leonard, Bill 1978 6 0-8  .000 — — 1-4 250 3 0.5 1 - = 1 0.2
Levin, Rich 1963-65 39 30-77 .390 - - 7-14 .500 27 0.7 - - - 67 1.7
Lewis, Marcedes 2003 7 3-7 429 0-0  .000 3-8 375 4 06 1 1 0 9 1.3
Lippert, Chris 1976-78, 80 28 12-41 293 - - 17-26 .654 28 1.0 7 2 2 41 1.5
Livingston, Ron 1953-54 48 180-434 415 — —  213-297 717 125 26 — - = 572 119
Loyd, Brandon 1996-99 91 57-155 .368 53-142 373 21-30 .700 34 0.4 20 10 0 188 2.1
Lynn, Dick 1967 9 4-13  .308 — — 2-2 1.000 7 08 — - = 10 1.1
Lynn, Mike 1965-66, 68 86 375-785 478 - —  197-297 .663 577 6.7 — — — 947 11.0
Lyons, John 1965 17 7-18  .389 — — 10-15  .667 9 05 — - = 24 1.4
MacLean, Don 1989-92 127 943-1776 531 11-35 314 711-827 860 992 7.8 200 67 36 2608  20.5
Madkins, Gerald 1988,90-92 123 320-615  .520 118-296  .399 179-247 725 269 @ 2.2 404 146 9 937 76
Maloncon, Gary 1982-85 96 288-593 486 - —_ 66-92 717 356 3.7 42 26 55 642 6.7
Martin, Darrick 1989-92 129 405-884 458  69-214 322 316-419 754 250 1.9 636 179 7 1195 9.3
Mason, Zan 1990-91 49 37-94 394 0-5 .000 39-60 .650 96 2.0 18 7 14 113 2.3
Mata, Lorenzo 2004-05 21 17-30  .587 10-20  .500 59 28 2 3 10 44 21
McCarter, Andre 1974-76 86 241-580 416 - — 115-161 714 166 1.9 376 —_ - 597 6.9
McCoy;, Jelani 1996-98 78 347-500  .694 0-0 .000 120-260 462 528 6.8 89 44 188 814 10.4
McGautha, Vince 1997-98 16 4-15 267 1-3 333 1-2 .500 9 0.6 0 1 0 10 0.6
MclIntosh, Doug 1964-66 85 204-443 461 — — 135-204 662 486 5.7 — - = 543 6.4
McKinney, Matt 2005 26 6-22 273 0-1 .000 4-12 333 38 1.5 7 2 0 16 0.6
Meinert, Stu 1988 1 0-0  .000 0-0  .000 0-1  .000 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
Meyers, David 1973-75 89 428-878 485 - —  194-266 729 497 5.6 153 —_ — 1046 118
Miguel, Nigel 1982-85 103 219-471 465 — — 187-299 625 222 22 164 53 10 625 6.1
Milhorn, Jim 1961-63 66 58-177 328 - — 26-49 531 50 0.8 - - - 142 2.2
Miller, Kent 1959-60 43 131-393 333 — —  80-134 597 313 7.3 — - = 342 8.0
Miller, Reggie 1984-87 122 769-1405 547 69-157 439 488-584 836 509 4.2 247 158 22 2095 172
Moiso, Jerome 1999-00 62 301-608  .495 5-22 227 135-220 614 421 6.8 66 61 81 742 12.0
Mollins, Ryan 2001 4 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0.3 0 0 0 2 0.5
Moore, John 1952-55 108 412-1046  .394 — — 378-536  .705 650 6.0 — — — 1202 111
Morris, Darryl 1985-88 46 4-20 .200 0-1 .000 0-9 .000 20 5 2 1 8 0.2
Morrison, Brian 2004-05 42 107-274 391  70-187  .374 41-53 774 87 21 68 26 6 325 7.7
Murray, Tracy 1990-92 98 633-1267 500 197-479 411 329-416 791 627 6.4 143 122 91 1792 18.3
Myers, Bob 1994-97 76 37-70 529 0-3  .000 30-50  .600 98 1.3 15 16 2 104 1.4
Nater, Swen 1972-73 58 122-240 .508 - —_ 43-69 623 234 4.0 — — — 287 4.9
Naulls, Tyren 1979-80 49 54-129 419 — — 33-51  .647 48 1.0 54 18 2 141 2.9
Naulls, Willie 1954-56 79 449-1147 392 —_ —  327-434 .754 900 114 - - — 1225 155
Nelson, Sam 2001 4 0-2  .000 0-0  .000 0-0  .000 0 00 1 0 0 0 00
Nielsen, Jim 1967-69 60 113-223 507 - —_ 38-68 .559 191 32 — — — 264 4.4
Norman, Jerry 1950-52 84 270-763 354 — — 131-181 724 — — — - - 671 8.0
Nwankwo, Ike 1993-96 50 52-110 473 0-1  .000 12-23 522 83 1.7 12 6 14 116 2.3
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UCLA BASKETBALL CAREER STATISTICS

Player Years G FG-A Pct.  3FG-A Pct. FT-A Pct. REB Avg. A S BS PTS Avg.
O’Bannon, Charles 1994-97 124 684-1271 .538 73-213 343 343-457 751 797 6.4 313 142 118 1784 144
O’Bannon, Ed 1992-95 117 678-1321 513 91-231 394 368-498 739 820 7.0 208 146 95 1815 155
Olinde, Wilbert 1974-77 70 68-145 469 — — 28-45 622 133 1.9 38 - = 164 23
Owens, Destah 1991 1 0-0  .000 0-0  .000 0-0  .000 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
Owens, Keith 1988-91 97 115-207  .556 0-2 .000 80-111  .721 292 3.0 59 36 87 310 3.2
Palmer, Rod 1986-87 46 20-66  .303 0-1  .000 8-16  .500 21 0.5 18 4 5 48 1.0
Parker, Dave 1997 9 1-1  1.000 0-0  .000 3-4 750 6 07 0 1 1 5 0.6
Patterson, Andre 2002-03 53 104-181  .575 0-1  .000 39-71 549 195 3.7 30 22 45 247 47
Patterson, Steve 1969-71 90 390-840 464 — — 130-190 .684 706 7.8 — — — 910 10.2
Paulsell, Dave 1991 10 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 3 0.3 0 0 0 1 0.1
Petruska, Richard 1993 33 163-327 498 2-7 .286 61-102 598 205 6.2 30 26 58 389 11.8
Pruitt, Cliff 1980-82 59 167-353 473 - — 100-143 699 209 35 83 27 9 434 7.4
Ramasar, Todd 1998-99, 2001 25 5-25 .200 0-4 .000 5-8 .625 11 0.4 3 2 0 15 0.6
Reed, Travis 1998-99 58 119-234 509 0-0  .000 36-92 391 154 2.7 21 32 19 274 47
Richardson, Pooh 1986-89 122 600-1170 513 52-112 464 209-335  .624 565 4.6 833 189 22 1461 120
Richie, Lou 1991 13 3-5  .600 2-3 667 5-9  .556 6 05 9 2 0 13 1.0
Ridgway, Dick 1951,53-54 78 281-783  .359 — — 209-268 .780 337 43 — - = 771 9.9
Rochelin, Charles 1986-89 115 302-594  .508 22-64 344 67-96 698 302 2.6 35 20 88 693 6.0
Rosvall, Jim 1962 17 11-34 324 — — 2-3 .667 17 1.0 — — — 24 1.4
Rowe, Curtis 1969-71 90 519-986  .526 — — 333-515 .647 796 8.8 — —  — 1371 152
Rubin, Janou 2001, 03-05 46 59-128 461 20-49 408 12-23 522 53 1.2 41 6 4 150 33
Rush, JaRon 1999-00 37 158-386 409  39-133 293  74-116  .638 256 6.9 35 56 15 429 116
Saffer, Don 1966-67, 69 58 74-180 411 - —_ 31-50 .620 50 0.9 — — — 179 3.1
Sanders, Mike 1979-82 109 469-872 538 — — 272-352 773 577 53 171 83 68 1210 11.1
Saner, Neville 1966-68 64 33-98 337 - - 23-31 742 99 1.5 — — — 89 1.4
Sawyer, Alan 1946,49-50 — — — — — 71-93  .763 — — — - = 391 —
Schofield, Terry 1969-71 83 139-331 420 - —_ 51-79 .646 134 1.6 — — — 329 4.0
Sears, Dean 1981-82 30 26-49 531 — — 22-35 629 43 1.4 5 7 2 74 25
Seibert, Bill 1969-70 36 18-61 295 —_ - 11-22 .500 46 1.3 — — — 47 1.3
Serafin, Mike 1965 7 1-3 333 — — 0-1  .000 1 0.1 — - - 2 03
Shackelford, Lynn 1967-69 90 383-794 482 - — 105-144 729 449 5.0 — — — 871 9.7
Sheldrake, Eddie** 1949-51 59 214-522 410 — —  145-220  .659 — - - 573 9.7
Shipp, Josh 2005 29 101-219 461 25-89 281 43-70 .614 150 52 53 35 2 270 9.3
Sims, Gig 1977-80 100 206-430 479 — —  67-108  .620 418 42 112 29 44 479 48
Slaughter, Fred 1962-64 87 319-710 449 - — 130-252 516 791 9.1 — — — 768 8.8
Smith, Gavin 1974-76 54 109-242 450 — — 30-40  .750 78 1.4 40 - - 248 46
Spillane, Jim 1974-77 96 207-474 437 —_ - 97-121 .802 124 1.3 227 — — 511 53
Stewart, Kim 1962-64 71 71-182  .390 — — 49-88 557 185 2.6 — - - 191 2.7
Sutherland, Gene 1966-68 54 28-64 438 - —_ 30-38 .789 35  .648 — — — 86 1.6
Sweek, Bill 1967-69 87 178-364  .489 — — 73120 .608 183 21 — - = 429 49
Sylvester, Harold 1996-97 16 1-8 125 1-3 333 2-4 .500 3 0.2 3 0 0 5 0.3
Taft, Morris 1954-56 77 363-874 415 — —  194-308  .630 315 4.1 — - = 920 119
Tarver, Shon 1991-94 124 619-1215 .509 70-225 311 267-442 604 471 3.8 283 145 33 1575 127
Taylor, Kent 1967 4 1-5  .200 — — 0-0  .000 1 0.3 — - - 2 05
Taylor, Mike 1979 3 0-1 .000 — — 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Thomas, Marvin 1975,77-79 41 28-75 373 — — 22-28 786 30 732 10 3 0 78 1.9
Thompson, Dijon 2002-05 117 541-1167 464 133-367 362 243-311 .781 546 4.7 239 113 37 1458 125
Torrence, Walt 1957-59 77 427-1170  .365 — —  327-448 730 653 8.5 — —  — 1181 153
Townsend, Raymond 1975-78 101 358-718 499 — — 94-120 .783 187 1.9 273 — — 810 8.0
Trgovich, Pete 1973-75 85 253-588 430 — —  82-129 636 198 23 156 - = 588 6.9
Vallely, John 1969-70 58 308-629 490 — — 183-249 735 202 35 — — — 799 13.8
Vandeweghe, Kiki 1977-80 113 536-941 570 — — 308-397 .776 569 5.0 158 44 32 1380 122
Vroman, Brett 1975-77 64 113-219 .516 — — 57-85 .671 168 2.6 34 — — 283 4.4
Walcott, Ryan 2002-04 80 64-186  .344 24-88 273 49-72 681 81 1.0 143 41 0 201 2.5
Walczuk, Lee 1969 10 3-17 176 — — 0-0 .000 6 0.6 — — — 6 0.6
Walden, Tom 1994 7 0-2  .000 0-0  .000 0-0  .000 3 04 2 1 0 0 00
Walker, Kevin 1987-90 118 257-604 426  116-286 — 80-116 .690 287 2.4 107 42 27 710 6.0
Walton, Bill 1972-74 87 747-1147  .651 — —  273-425 647 1370 157 316 — — 1767 203
Wang, Tony 1985 3 0-2 .000 — — 1-5 .200 3 1.0 0 0 0 1 0.3
Warren, Mike 1966-68 86 458-1031 444 — — 260-346  .751 341 4.0 — - — 1176 137
Washington, Kenny 1964-66 86 301-708 425 — — 199-292 .682 463 5.4 — — — 801 9.3
Washington, Richard 1974-76 87 521-972 536 — — 193-275 702 582 6.7 177 — — 1235 142
Watson, Earl 1998-01 129 518-1150 450  133-390 341 280-428 .654 484 3.8 607 235 49 1449 112
Waxman, Dave 1962-63 56 106-312  .340 — — 72-113 637 263 47 — - = 284 51
Webb, Bob 1973-74 33 16-59 271 — — 7-9 778 8 0.2 6 — — 39 1.2
Wicks, Sidney 1969-71 90 549-1074  .511 — — 325-512 635 894 99 — —  — 1423 158
Wilkes, James 1977-80 109 274-551 497 — — 145-213 .681 404 3.7 198 53 23 693 6.4
Wilkes, Keith 1972-74 90 580-1129  .514 — — 189-252 750 663 7.4 65 —  — 1349 15.0
Williams, Tke 2004-05 4 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Williams, Kevin 1988-90 39 26-75 347 1-7 143 12-23 522 29 07 17 4 3 65 1.7
Wilson, Trevor 1987-90 126 706-1417 498 2-12 167  384-654 .587 1001 7.9 308 103 42 1798 143
Winkelholz, Bill 1965 11 3-14 214 — — 0-1  .000 14 1.3 — - = 6 05
Wright, Brad 1982-85 99 209-399 524 — — 140-227 617 461 4.7 72 38 74 558 5.6
Young, Ray 1999-01,03 123 297-752 395 95-294 323 171-236  .725 335 27 164 88 35 860 7.0
Zidek, George 1992-95 104 290-558 .520 2-8 250 160-215 744 437 4.2 40 26 44 742 7.1
Zimmerman, Rodney 1991-94 111 134-226 593 0-0 .000 53-105 .505 330 3.0 42 36 97 321 2.9

**Includes final two years only
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Topr TEN INDIVIDUAL CAREER LEADERS

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE* THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED
Playgr Years FG-FGA  Pct SCORED Player Years FTA
Jelani McCoy 1996-98  347-500 .694 Plaver Years 3 PtEG Don MacLean 1989-92 827
Bill Walton 1972-74 747-1147  .651 ]asg’n Kapono 2000-03 317 Lew Alcindor 1967-69 699
Lew Alcindor 1967-69 943-1476  .639 Trac Mgrra 1990-92 197 J.R. Henderson 1995-98 682
Stuart Gray 1982-84 242422 573 VoY 1995.98 e Trevor Wilson 1987-90 654
Kiki Vandeweghe 197780 536-941 570 o’ 0 1998, 00.02 137 Gail Goodrich 1963-65 595
Marques Johnson 1974-77 688-1211  .568 Di'Zn Th%)m son 2002’_05 133 Reggie Miller 1984-87 584
Darren Daye 1980-83  452-815  .555 EaJrl Watsonp 1998-01 133 Tyus Edney 1992-95 559
J.R. Henderson 1995-98 677-1234  .549 Gerald Madkins 1988, 90-92 118 Walt Hazzard 1962-64 545
Dan Gadzuric 1999-02  548-999  .549 Kevin Walker 1987’—90 116 John Green 1960-62 543
Reggie Miller 1984-87 769-1405  .547 T John Moore 1952-55 536
. yus Edney 1992-95 97
Kenny Fields 1981-84 686-1260 .544 R
A ay Young 1999-01, 2003 95
* Minimum 400 attempts EdOB 1992-95 91
annon - AsSSISTS
Dave Imm)el 1984-88 77 Player Years A
FIELD GOALS SCORED Charles OBannon  1994-97 73 Pooh Richardson 1986-89 833
Player Years FGM Tyus Edney 1992-95 652
Lew Alcindor 1967-69 943 _ Darrick Martin 1989-92 636
Don MacLean 1989-92 943 THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS Earl Watson 1998-01 607
Reggie Miller 1984-87 769 ATTEMPTED Ralph Jackson 1981-84 523
Bill Walton 1972-74 747 Player Years 3PtFGA Roy Hamilton 1976-79 512
David Greenwood 1976-79 707 Jason Kapono 2000-03 710 Toby Bailey 1995-98 458
Trevor Wilson 1987-90 706 Toby Bailey 1995-98 501 Cameron Dollar 1994-97 451
Jason Kapono 2000-03 699 Tracy Murray 1990-92 479 Gerald Madkins 1988, 90-92 404
Marques Johnson 1974-77 688 Earl Watson 1998-01 390 Andre McCarter 1974-76 376
Kenny Fields 1981-84 686 Dijon Thompson 2002-05 367
C. O’'Bannon 1994-97 684 Billy Knight 1998, 00-02 340
Toby Bailey 1995-98 679 Gerald Madkins 1988, 90-92 296 STEALS
Ed O’Bannon 1992-95 678 Ray Young 1999-2001, 2003 294 Player Years S
JR. Henderson 1995-98 677 Kevin Walker 1987-90 286 Ear]l Watson 1998-01 235
Tyus Edney 1992-95 253 Tyus Edney 1992-95 224
Ed O’Bannon 1992-95 231 Cameron Dollar 1994-97 214
FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED Shon Tarver 1991-94 225 Pooh Richardson 1986-89 189
Player Years FGA Ray Young 1999-01 223 Darrick Martin 1989-92 179
Don MacLean 1989-92 1776 Darrick Martin 1989-92 214 Reggie Miller 1984-87 158
Jason Kapono 2000-03 1491 C. O’Bannon 1994-97 213 Ed O’Bannon 1992-95 146
Toby Bailey 1995-98 1479 Gerald Madkins 1988, 90-92 146
Lew Alcindor 1967-69 1476 Baron Davis 1998-99 145
Trevor Wilson 1987-90 1417 FREE THROW PERCENTAGE* Shon Tarver 1991-94 145
Reggie Miller 1984-87 1405 Player Years FTI-FTA  Pct. Ralph Jackson 1981-84 145
Gail Goodrich 1963-65 1338 Rod Foster 1980-83 309-351 .880
Ed O’Bannon 1992-95 1321 Don MacLean 1989-92  711-827  .860
David Greenwood 1976-79 1302 Reggie Miller 1984-87 488-584  .836 GAMES PLAYED
C. O’'Bannon 1994-97 1271 Jason Kapono 2000-03  380-458 .830 Player Years G
Tracy Murray 1990-92 1267 Gary Cunningham ~ 1960-62  201-244  .824 Mitchell Butler 1990-93 130
Henry Bibby 1970-72  275-334 823  Earl Watson 1998-01 129
Kris Johnson 1995-98  302-374 .807 Toby Bailey 1995-98 129
THREE-POINT FIELD GOAL Tyus Edney 1992-95 450-559 805  Darrick Martin 1989-92 129
PERCENTAGE* Greg Lee 1972-74  134-167  .802 Jason Kapono 2000-03 127
Player Years 3FG-FGA  Pct  1racy Murray 1990-92  329-416 791 J-R. Henderson 1995-98 127
Pooh Richardson ~ 1986-89  52-112 464  brad Holland 1976-79 146-186 785  DonMacLean 1989-92 127
. ~ Pete Blackman 1960-62 193-247 781 Trevor Wilson 1987-90 126
Jason Kapono 2000-03 317-710  .446 -
Reggie Miller 1984-87  69-157 439 Dijon Thompson 2002-05 243-311 .781 TYUS,EdIICY 1992-95 125
Tracy Murray 1990-92 197-479 411 Minimum 150 Attempts C. O'Bannon 1994-97 124
. Shon Tarver 1991-94 124
Kevin Dempsey 1993-96  58-142 408
Kevin Walker 1987-90 116-286 406 Ray Young 1999-01,2003 123
evin W FREE THROWS SCORED Cameron Dollar 1994-97 123
Billy Knight 1998, 00-02 137-340  .403 Pl .
. ayer Years FTM Gerald Madkins 1988, 90-92 123
Gerald Madkins 1988-92  118-296  .399
N Don MacLean 1989-92 711
Ed O’Bannon 1992-95 91-231 394 Reeeie Mill 1984-87 488
Arron Afflalo 2005 39-101 .386 cEslE ML er -
rron : Tyus Edney 1992-95 450 CAREER BLOCKED SHOTS
Tyus Edney 1992-95 97-253 383 . lani M
: . Lew Alcindor 1967-69 439 Jelani McCoy 188
Brian Morrison 2004-05 70-187  .374 dzuri
d d J.R. Henderson 1995-98 435 Dan Gadzuric 184
?ﬁn on LOYIOO Att 1?%-99 3-142 373 Gail Goodrich 1963-65 416 Charles O'Bannon 118
nimum empts John Green 1960-62 404 Rodney Zimmerman 97
Walt Hazzard 1962-64 385 Ed O’'Bannon 95
Trevor Wilson 1987-90 384 Tracy Murray 91
Jason Kapono 2000-03 380 Charles Rochelin 88
John Moore 1952-55 378 Keith Owens 87
Ed O’Bannon 1992-95 368 Jerome Moiso 81
David Greenwood 76
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INDIVIDUAL SEASON LEADERS

POINTS SCORED REBOUNDS
Player Year Pts Avg Player Year  Rebs Avg
Lew Alcindor 1967 870 29.0 Bill Walton 1973 506 16.9
Reggie Miller 1986 750 25.9 Bill Walton 1972 466 15.5
Gail Goodrich 1965 744 24.8 Lew Alcindor 1967 466 15.5
Lew Alcindor 1968 734 26.2 Lew Alcindor 1968 461 16.5
Lew Alcindor 1969 721 24.0 Lew Alcindor 1969 440 14.7
Don MacLean 1991 714 23.0 Willie Naulls 1956 410 14.6
Reggie Miller 1987 712 22.3 Bill Walton 1974 398 14.7
Tracy Murray 1992 706 214 Sidney Wicks 1971 384 12.8
Tracy Murray 1991 679 21.2 Sidney Wicks 1970 357 11.9
Ed O’'Bannon 1995 673 20.4 David Greenwood 1978 319 114
Don MacLean 1992 661 20.7 David Greenwood 1979 309 10.3
Willie Naulls 1956 661 23.6 Marques Johnson 1977 301 11.1
Don MacLean 1990 656 19.9 Marques Johnson 1976 301 9.4
Gail Goodrich 1964 646 21.5 Steve Patterson 1970 300 10.0
Richard Washington 1976 644 20.1 Trevor Wilson 1990 299 9.1
Sidney Wicks 1971 638 213 Curtis Rowe 1971 299 10.0
Bill Walton 1972 633 21.1 Edgar Lacey 1965 295 9.8
J.R. Henderson 1998 626 19.0 John Berberich 1961 296 11.4
Kiki Vandeweghe 1980 623 19.5 Steve Patterson 1971 294 9.8
Bill Walton 1973 612 20.4 Willie Naulls 1955 293 11.3
David Greenwood 1979 596 19.9 Walt Torrence 1959 289 11.6
Toby Bailey 1998 591 17.9 Don MacLean 1990 287 8.7
Marques Johnson 1977 578 214 Brad Wright 1985 287 8.7
Don MacLean 1989 577 18.6 Trevor Wilson 1988 281 9.4
Trevor Wilson 1989 570 184 Fred Slaughter 1963 281 9.7
Trevor Wilson 1990 566 17.2 David Greenwood 1977 280 9.7
David Meyers 1975 566 183
Charles O’Bannon 1997 565 17.7
Sidney Wicks 1970 559 186 FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
John Green 1962 559 19.3 Player Year FG-FGA  Pct.
Walt Hazzard 1964 558  18.6 Jelani McCoy 1997 152-201 756
Marques Johnson 1976 552 17.3 Jelani McCoy 1996 138-204 676
Jason Kapono 2001 551 17.2 Lew Alcindor 1967 346-519 .667
Shon Tarver 1993 550 17.2 Bill Walton 1974 232-349 .665
Ed O’Bannon 1993 550 16.7 Bill Walton 1973 277-426 .650
Walt Torrence 1959 537 215 Bill Walton 1972 238-372 .639
Kris Johnson 1998 533 18.4 Lew Alcindor 1969 303-477 .635
Jason Kapono 2000 529 16.0 Kiki Vandeweghe 1979 166-267 .622
Jason Kapono 2002 528 16.0 Lew Alcindor 1968 294-480 613
Brad Holland 1979 526 17.5 Kelvin Butler 1988 107-176 .608
Curtis Rowe 1971 525 175 Andre Patterson 2003 76-125 .608
Kenny Fields 1983 523 18.0
IB)ﬂl Walton 1974 522 19.3 FIELD GOALS SCORED
ijon Thompson 2005 516 184
Ed O’Bannon 1994 509 182  Player Year FGM
Roy Hamilton 1979 505  16.8 Lew Alcindor 1967 346
y .
R Lew Alcindor 1969 303
gl sl AR BS R R Hewdewon
’ Bill Walton 1973 277
Gail Goodrich 1965 277
Richard Washington 1976 276
Reggie Miller 1986 274 THREE-POINT FIELD GOAL
Don MacLean 1991 259
Tracy Murray 1991 247 PERCENTAGE*
Reggie Miller 1987 247 Player Year3FG-FGA Pct
David Greenwood 1979 247 Tracy Murray 1992 78-156 .500
Ed O’Bannon 1995 247 Pooh Richardson 1989  48-97 495
Jason Kapono 2000 82-173 474
Jason Kapono 2001 84-184 457
FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED Dave Immel 1987 4394 457
Player Year FGA Kevin Walker 1989 57-125 456
Willie Naulls 1956 582 Jason Kapono 2002 87-192 453
Richard Washington 1976 538 Reggie Miller 1987 69-157 439
Gail Goodrich 1964 530 Ed O’Bannon 1995 55-127 433
Gail Goodrich 1965 528 Kevin Walker 1988  34-79 430
Lew Alcindor 1967 519 Gerald Madkins 1990  38-90 422
Walt Torrence 1959 516 Billy Knight 2001  40-95 421
Reggie Miller 1986 493 Matt Barnes 2002 43-103 417
Tracy Murray 1991 491 Tyus Edney 1993 34-82 415
Lew Alcindor 1968 480 * Minimum one made per game (Minimum 30 for
Alan Sawyer 1950 479 a season)
John Green
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INDIVIDUAL SEASON LEADERS

THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED MINUTES PLAYED*
Player Year FTA Player Year G Min
Elfyg_RED Year 3.-FGM Lew Alcindor 1967 274 Tyus Edney 1993 33 1207.0
Jason Kapono 2002 87 Gail Goodrich 1965 265 Toby Bailey 1998 33 1177.0
Jason Kapono 2001 84 John Green 1962 262 Reggie Miller 1985 33 1173.5
Jason Kapono 2000 82 J.R. Henderson 1998 260 Pooh Richardson 1989 31 1167.0
Tracy Murray 1992 73 Willie Naulls 1956 242 Reggie Miller 1987 32 1166.0
Tracy Murray 1991 73 Lew {\lcieror 1968 237 Toby Bailey 1997 32 1148.0
Reggie Miller 1987 69 Reggie Miller 1986 229 Earl Watson 2000 33 1146.0
Jason Kapono 2003 64 Dpn MacLean 1991 228 ]ason) Kapono 2002 33 1142.0
Toby Bailey 1996 62 Sld.ney W1c1.<s 1971 227 Ed Q Bannon 1995 33 1130.0
Billy Knight 2002 60 Gail Goodrich 1964 225 C. O’Bannon 1997 32 1128.0
Kevin Walker 1989 57 ]Se;lson ;(apono 2001 32 1122.0
Ed O’Bannon 1995 55 ASSISTS *S;I::e elll;;e; 1593 32 1119.0
Dijon "Fllompson 2004 49 Player Year G  Ast
Pooh Richardson 1989 48 Pooh Richardson 1989 31 236
Toby Bailey 1998 47 Darrick Martin 1991 32 217 BLOCKED SHOTS*
Kris Johnson 1998 47 Tyus Edney 1995 32 216 Player Year G BS
Pooh Richardson 1988 30 210 Jelani McCoy 1996 31 102
Pooh Richardson 1987 32 208 David Greenwood 1979 30 76
THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS Roy Hamilton 1979 30 201 Jelani McCoy 1997 32 61
ATTEMPTED Darrick Martin 1990 33199 Keith Owens 1991 32 6l
Player Year 3-FGA Earl Watson 2000 33 195 Dan Gadzuric 2001 32 60
Jason Kapono 2002 192 Tyus Edney 1993 33 186 Richard Petruska 1993 33 58
Tracy Murray 1991 189 Pooh Richardson 1986 29 179 Jerome Moiso 2000 33 55
Jason Kapono 2001 184 Dan Gadzuric 2000 33 52
Jason Kapono 2000 173 Brad Wright 1985 33 44
Jason Kapono 2003 161 STEALS Dan Gadzuric 2002 33 42
Toby Bailey 1996 157 Player Year G St Rodney Zimmerman 1993 33 41
Reggie Miller 1987 157 Cameron Dollar 1997 32 82 Charles O’Bannon 1995 33 38
Tracy Murray 1992 156 Baron Davis 1998 32 77 Charles O’'Bannon 1994 28 38
Billy Knight 2002 151 Tyus Edney 1995 32 74 *Since 1979
Toby Bailey 1998 145 Baron Davis 1999 27 68
Tracy Murray 1990 134 Earl Watson 1998 33 64
Dijon Thompson 2004 128 Ed O'Bannon 1995 33 64
Ed O’Bannon 1995 127 Reggie Miller 1987 32 64
Toby Bailey 1997 126 Tyus Edney 1993 33 63
Kevin Walker 1989 125 Earl Watson 2001 32 62
Brian Morrison 2005 124 Earl Watson 2000 33 60
Pooh Richardson 1989 31 57
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE*
Player Year FT-FTA  Pct
Rod Foster 1982 95-100  .950
Don MacLean 1992 197-214 921
Rod Foster 1981 60-66  .909
Reggie Miller 1986  202-229  .882
Jason Kapono 2003 81-92  .880
Keith Wilkes 1974 82-94 872
Jason Kapono 2001  133-153  .869
Jason Kapono 2002 101-118  .856
Michael Holton 1983 64-75 .853
Jim Spillane 1977 58-68 .853
Don MacLean 1990 179-211  .848
Don MacLean 1991 193-228 .846
Rod Foster 1980 80-95 .842

*(Minimum two made per game)

FREE THROWS SCORED

Player Year FTM
Reggie Miller 1986 202
Don MacLean 1992 197
John Green 1962 201
Don MacLean 1991 193
Gail Goodrich 1965 190
Willie Naulls 1956 185
Don MacLean 1990 179
Lew Alcindor 1967 178
J.R. Henderson 1998 166
Walt Torrence 1959 165

Pooh Richardson
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YEARLY INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

PoINTS SCORED REBOUNDS (CONT’D) FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (CONT’D)
Year Player Pts Avg Year Player Reb Avg Year Player Pct FG-FGA
5882 3322 %532{3222 451(1)3 ﬁi 1985 Brad Wright 287 8.7 1959 Rafer Johnson 50.7 72-142
2003 Jason Kapono 487 16.8 1984 Stuart Gray 220 7.9 1958 Conrad Burke 39.6 65-164
2002 Jason Kapono 508 16.0 1983 Kenny Fields 192 6.6 1957 Fred Crabtree 39.04 57-146
2001 Jason Kapono 551 172 1982 Mike Sanders 173 6.4 1956 Willie Naulls 40.9 238-582
2000 Jason Kapono 529 16.0 1981 Mike Sanders 179 6.6 1955 Ron Bane 47.3 96-203
1999 Baron Davis 429 15.9 1980 Kiki Vandeweghe 216 6.8 1954 Ron Livingston 46.1 100-217
1998 J.R. Henderson 626 19.0 1979 David Greenwood 309 10.3 1953 Ron Livingston 36.2 78-215
1997 Charles O’Bannon 565 17.7 1978 David Greenwood 319 11.4 1952 John Moore 38.6 73-189
1996 Toby Bailey 459 14.8 1977 Marques Johnson 301 11.1 1951 Eddie Sheldrake 432 104-241
1995  Ed O’'Bannon 673 20.4 1976 Marques Johnson 301 9.4 1950 Eddie Sheldrake 392 110-281
1994 Ed O’Bannon 509 182 1975 David Meyers 244 7.9 1949 Alan Sawyer 33.6 105-313
1993 Shon Tarver 550 172 1974 Bill Walton 398 14.7 1948 John Stanich 29.6 98-331
1992 Tracy Murray 706 214 1973 B¥ll Walton 506 16.9
1991  Don MacLean 714 23.0 1972 Bill Walton 466 15.5
1990 Don MacLean 656 199 1971 Sidney Wicks 384 12.8 FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
1989  Don MacLean 577 186 1970 Sidney Wicks 357 11.9 Year  Player Pct  FT-FTA
1988 Trevor Wilson 463 15.4 1969 Lew Alcindor 440 146 2005  Jordan Farmar 80.1 109-136
1987 Reggie Miller 712 2.3 1968 Lew Alqndor 461 16.5 2004 T.J. Cummings 86.3 44-51
1986 Reggie Miller 750 25.9 1967 ng Alcindor 466 15.5 2003 Jason Kapono 88.0 81-92
1985 Reggie Miller 503 15.2 1966 Mike Lynn 269 10.3 2002 Jason Kapono 85.6 101-118
1984 Kenny Fields 486 17.4 1965 Edgar Lacey 295 9.8 2001 Jason Kapono 86.9 133-153
1983 Kenny Fields 523 18.0 1964 Keith Erickson 272 9.1 2000 Jason Kapono 68.4 65-95
1982 Mike Sanders 390 144 1963 Fred Slaughter 281 9.7 1999 Earl Watson 70.3 90-128
1981 Mike Sanders 417 15.4 1962 Fred Slaughter 268 9.6 1998 Kris Johnson 83.3 110-132
1980 Kiki Vandeweghe 623 19.5 1961 John Berberich 296 114 1997 Kris Johnson 83.5 96-115
1979 David Greenwood 596 19.9 1960 John Berberich 222 8.5 1996 Charles O’Bannon 76.7 89-116
1978 David Greenwood 489 17.5 1959 Walt Torrence 289 11.6 1995 Ed O’Bannon 78.5 124-158
1977 Marques Johnson 578 21.4 1958 Walt Torrence 180 6.9 1994 Tyus Edney 82.0 132-161
1976 Richard Washington 644 20.1 1957 Walt Torrence 184 7.1 1993 Tyus Edney 841 132157
1975 David Meyers 566 18.3 1956 Willie Naulls 410 14.6 1992 Don MacLean 92.1 197-214
1974 Bill Walton 522 19.3 1955 Willie Naulls 293 113 1991  Don MacLean 846  193-228
1973 Bill Walton 612 204 1954 Willie Naulls 197 7.9 1990  Don MacLean 84.8 179-211
1972 Bill Walton 633 211 1953 Don Bragg 217 8.7 1989 Don MacLean 81.6 142-174
1971 Sidney Wicks 638 21.3 1552 Don Johnson 187 5.8 1988 Dave Immel 83.6 92-110
1970 Sidney Wicks 559 186 1951 Don Johnson 152 5.2 1987  Reggie Miller 832  149-179
1969 Lew Alcindor 721 24.0 1986 Reggie Miller 88.2 202-229
i 1985 Reggie Miller 80.4 119-148
1967 Low Alcndor 90 o FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1984 Kenny Fields 71 o1
1966 Mike Lynn 436 16.8 Year Player Pct  FG-FGA 1983 Michael Holton 85.3 64-75
1965  Gail Goodrich 744 248 2005 Michael Fey 546 101-185 1982 Rod Foster 95.0 95-100
1964 Gail Goodrich 646 215 2004 Michael Fey 56.1 64-114 1981 Rod Foster 90.9 60-66
1963 Walt Hazzard 473 16.3 2003 Andre Patterson 60.8 76-125 1980 Rod Foster 84.2 80-95
1962 John Green 559 19.3 2002 Dan Gadzuric 55.4 164-296 1979 Brad Holland 81.3 74-91
1961 Ron Lawson 356 13.7 2001 Dan Gadzuric 53.4 156-292 1978 James Wilkes 75.4 49-65
1960 John Green 285 10.2 2000 Dan Gadzuric 56.5 140-248 1977 Jim Spillane 85.3 58-68
1959 Walt Torrence 537 21.5 1999 Dan Gadzuric 54.0 88-163 1976 Marques Johnson 75.7 106-140
1958 Ben Rogers 324 12.5 1998 J.R. Henderson 53.6 228-425 1975 David Meyers 73.6 106-144
1957 Dick Banton 366 14.1 1997 Jelani McCoy 75.6 152-201 1974 Keith Wilkes 87.2 82-94
1956 Willie Naulls 661 236 1996 Jelani McCoy 67.6 138-204 1973 Greg Lee 79.0 49-62
1955 John Moore 380 14.6 1995 Charles O’'Bannon 55.4 179-323 1972 Greg Lee 82.4 56-68
1954 Ron Livingston 313 12.5 1994 George Zidek 51.7 120-232 1971 Henry Bibby 83.5 81-97
1953 John Moore 315 12.2 1993 Ed O’Bannon 53.9 208-386 1970 Henry Bibby 83.3 90-108
1952 Ron Livingston 323 10.1 1992 Tracy Murray 53.8 240-446 1969 John Vallely 75.5 77-102
1951 Dick Ridgway 470 16.2 1991 Don MacLean 55.1 259-470 1968 Mike Warren 76.3 58-76
1950 Alan Sawyer 391 126 1990 Don MacLean 51.6 238-461 1967 Lynn Shackelford 82.1 55-67
1949 Carl Kraushaar 281 9.4 1989 Pooh Richardson 55.5 186-335 1966 Kenny Washington 75.0 78-104
1948 John Stanich 238 95 1988 Kelvin Butler 60.8 107-176 1965 Doug McIntosh 73.3 56-76
1947 Don Barksdale 368 14.7 1987 Reggie Miller 543 247-455 1964  Walt Hazzard 71.8 150-209
1946 Chuck Clustka 199 8.3 1986 Reggie Miller 55.6 274-493 1963 Jack Hirsch 72.6 69-95
1985 Reggie Miller 55.3 192-347 1962 Gary Cunningham 81.9 86-104
1984 Stuart Gray 60.5 107-177 1961 Gary Cunningham 81.4 70-86
1983 Stuart Gray 58.2 78-134 1960 Gary Cunningham 83.3 45-54
EgBogggs Reb Avg 1982 Kenny Fields 55.2 158-286 1959 Walt Torrence 75.6 165-218
2005 Dijon Thompson 222 79 1981 Kenny Fields 59.5 110-185 1958 Ben Rogers 74.7 74-99
2004 TJ. Cummings 161 6.7 1980 Mike Sanders 57.3 142-248 1957 Ben Rogers 81.3 109-134
2003 Andre Patterson 133 55 1979 Kiki Vandeweghe 62.2 166-267 1956 Willie Naulls 76.4 185-242
Jason Kapono 151 52 1978 Kiki Vandeweghe 54.9 101-184 1955 Ed White 79.7 55-69
2002 Dan Gadzuric 255 77 1977 Marques Johnson 59.1 244-413 1954 John Moore 74.2 69-93
2001 Dan Gadzuric 275 8.6 1976 Marques Johnson 54.0 223-413 1953 Dick Ridgway 77.0 37-48
2000 Jerome Moiso 252 76 1975 Richard Washington 57.8 204-354 1952 Ron Livingston 74.2 101-136
1999 JaRon Rush 505 23 1974 Bill Walton 665  232-349 1951 Dick Ridgway 79.1 148-187
1998 J.R. Henderson 259 78 1973 Bill Walton 65.0 277-426 1950 Alan Sawyer 76.3 71-93
1997 Charles O’Bannon 01 6.9 1972 Bill Walton 63.9 238-372 1949 Ron Pearson 60.0 39-65
1996 Jelani McCoy 214 6.9 1971 Sidney Wicks 52.4 244-466 1948 Dave Minor 61.4 51-83
1995 Ed O’Bannon 275 83 1970 Curtis Rowe 554 168-303 1947 Guy Buccola 63.9 39-61
1994 Ed O’Bannon 245 8.8 1969 Lew Alcindor 63.5 303-477
1993 Ed O’Bannon 230 70 1968 Lew Alcindor 61.3 294-480
1992 Don MacLean 248 78 1967 Lew Alcindor 66.7 346-519
1991 Don MacLean 226 73 1966 Mike Lynn 48.3 168-348
1990 Trevor Wilson 299 91 1965 Gail Goodrich 52.5 277-528
1989 Trevor Wilson 269 8.7 1964 Jack Hirsch 52.8 160-303
1988 Trevor Wilson 281 9.4 1963 Walt Hazzard 447 170-380
1987 Reggie Miller 173 54 1962 Pete Blackman 50.2 123-245
1986 Jack Haley 183 63 1961 John Berberich 452 109-241
) 1960 Pete Blackman 426 55-129
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THE 35-PoINT CLUB

Pts Name, Pos

Game

Pts Name, Pos

Game

61 Lew Alcindor, c UCLA 100, Washington State 78, Pauley Pa 37  Bill Walton, c UCLA 92, Oregon 70, Pauley Pavilion,
vilion, 2/25/67 2/25/72

56 Lew Alcindor, ¢ UCLA 105, USC 90, Pauley Pavilion, 37 Marques Johnson,f UCLA 91, California 69, Pauley Pavilion,
12/3/66 2/26/77

45 Lew Alcindor, ¢ UCLA 120, Illinois 82, Chicago Stadium, 37 David Greenwood, f DePaul 95, UCLA 91, Marriott Center, Provo,
1/29/67 3/17179

45 Lew Alcindor, ¢ UCLA 121, Iowa State 80, Pauley Pavilion, 36  Kris Johnson, g UCLA 93, California 73, Pauley Pavilion,
12/9/67 1/13/96

44 Lew Alcindor, ¢ UCLA 94, California 64, Harmon Gym, Ber 36  Tracy Murray, f UCLA 96, Stanford 70, Pauley Pavilion,
keley, 1/12/68 2/20/92

44 TJason Kapono, f UCLA 98, Washington State 83, Friel Court, 36 Walt Torrence, g UCLA 63, UC Santa Barbara 59, UCLA Men’s
Pullman, 1/4/03 Gym, 1/30/59

44  Bill Walton, c UCLA 87, Memphis State 66, The Arena, St. 36  Gail Goodrich, g UCLA 85, Loyola (Chicago) 72, Chicago
Louis, Mo., 3/26/73 Stadium, 1/30/65

42 Reggie Miller, f UCLA 99, Louisville 86, Pauley Pavilion, 36 Roy Hamilton, g UCLA 99, USF 81, Marriott Center, Provo,
2/28/87 3/15/79

42  Gail Goodrich, g UCLA 91, Michigan 80, Portland Memorial 35 Don MacLean, f UCLA 89, USC 72, Pauley Pavilion, 1/3/90
Coliseum, 3/20/65 35 Gail Goodrich, g UCLA 115, Boston College 93, Milwaukee

41 Don MacLean, f UCLA 99, North Texas 84, Pauley Pavilion, Arena,12/19/64
12/30/88 35 Mike Warren, g UCLA 94, USC 79, Pauley Pavilion, 3/4/66

41 Reggie Miller, UCLA 74, Oregon State 63, Gill Coliseum, 35 Lew Alcindor, ¢ UCLA 82, Loyola (Chicago) 67, Chicago
Corvallis, 3/6/86 Stadium, 1/28/67

40 Gail Goodrich, g UCLA 100, Brigham Young 76, Brigham Young 35 Lew Alcindor, ¢ UCLA 81, Northwestern 67, Chicago Stadium,
Fieldhouse, 3/12/65 1/24/69

40 Lew Alcindor, c UCLA 83, Princeton 67, Madison Square 35 Marques Johnson, f UCLA 89, Arizona State 75, Portland Coliseum,
Garden, New York City, 12/28/68 3/22/75

39 Dijon Thompson,f  UCLA 95, Arizona State 76, Pauley Pavilion, 35 Rod Foster, g UCLA 88,0regon 68, McArthur Court, Eugene,
2/10/05 2/27/82

39 Don MacLean, f UCLA 85, Pittsburgh 52, Pauley Pavilion,
2/2/91

39  Reggie Miller, f UCLA 99, Arizona State 83, Pauley Pavilion,
3/6/87

39 Willie Naulls, ¢ UCLA 85, California 80, Venice Hi Gym,
3/2/56

39 David Meyers, f UCLA 107, Oregon 103, McArthur Court,
Eugene, 2/8/75

39  Reggie Miller, f UCLA 88, Washington State 81, Pauley Pavilion,
2/9/86

38 Don MacLean, f UCLA 89, Arizona 87, McKale Center, Tucson,
1/11/92

38 Reggie Miller, f Washington State 81, UCLA 73, Friel Court,
Pullman, 12/19/86

38 Ed Sheldrake, g UCLA 90, Stanford 67, UCLA Men’s Gym,
2/17/51

38 Walt Torrence, g Idaho 91, UCLA 87, Pan-Pacific Aud.,
2/7/59

38 John Green, g Washington 84, UCLA 73, Edmundson Pavil-
ion, Seattle, 2/27/60

38 Lew Alcindor, ¢ UCLA 107, Duke 87, Pauley Pavilion,
12/10/66

38 Lew Alcindor, ¢ UCLA 80, Pacific 64, Gill Coliseum, Corvallis,
3/18/67

38 Lew Alcindor, ¢ UCLA 93, Washington 65, Pauley Pavilion,
1/6/68

37 Ed O’Bannon, f UCLA 100, Duke 77, Pauley Pavilion,
2/26/95

37  Willie Naulls, ¢ UCLA 81, Stanford 72 (overtime), Stanford
Pavilion, 2/11/56

37 Lew Alcindor, ¢ UCLA 116, Stanford 78, Pauley Pavilion,
1/14/67

37 Lucius Allen, g UCLA 119, UC Santa Barbara 75, Pauley
Pavilion, 1/21/67

37 Lew Alcindor, ¢ UCLA 71, Washington 43, Pauley Pavilion,
2/24/67

37 Lew Alcindor, ¢ UCLA92, Purdue 72, Freedom Hall, Louisville,

Ky., 3/22/69

id

Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (Lew Alcindor)
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CLASS LEADERS

POINTS SCORED REBOUNDING
SENIORS SENIORS
24.8  Gail Goodrich 1965 14.7  Bill Walton 1974
24.0 Lew Alcindor 1969 14.7  Lew Alcindor 1969
23.6  Willie Naulls 1956 14.6  Willie Naulls 1956
22.3  Reggie Miller 1987 12.8  Sidney Wicks 1971
21.5  Walt Torrence 1959 11.6  Walt Torrence 1959
214 Marques Johnson 1977 11.4  John Berberich 1961
21.3  Sidney Wicks 1971 11.1  Marques Johnson 1977
20.7 Don MacLean 1992 10.3  David Greenwood 1979
204 Ed O’Bannon 1995 10.0  Curtis Rowe 1971
19.9  David Greenwood 1979 9.8  Steve Patterson 1971
JUNIORS JUNIORS
26.2  Lew Alcindor 1968 16.9  Bill Walton 1973
25.9  Reggie Miller 1986 16.5 Lew Alcindor 1968
23.0 Don MacLean 1991 11.9  Sidney Wicks 1970
214  Tracy Murray 1992 11.4  David Greenwood 1978
21.5  Gail Goodrich 1964 11.3  Willie Naulls 1955
20.4  Bill Walton 1973 10.3  Mike Lynn 1966
20.1  Richard Washington 1976 10.0  Steve Patterson 1970
18.6  Sidney Wicks 1970 9.7  Fred Slaughter 1963
18.4  Trevor Wilson 1989 9.4  Marques Johnson 1976
182 Ed O’Bannon 1994 9.1  Edgar Lacey 1966
9.1  Keith Erickson 1964
SOPHOMORES
290 Lew Alcindor 1967 SOPHOMORES
21.2  Tracy Murray 1991 15.5  Bill Walton 1972
21.1  Bill Walton 1972 15.5  Lew Alcindor 1967
19.9 Don MacLean 1990 9.8  Edgar Lacey 1965
17.2  Jason Kapono 2001 9.7  David Greenwood 1977
16.7 Ed O’Bannon 1993 9.6  Fred Slaughter 1962
16.7  David Greenwood 1977 9.4  Trevor Wilson 1988
16.6  Mike Warren 1966 9.0  Don Bragg 1953
16.2  Dick Ridgway 1951 8.7  Don MacLean 1990
15.9  Baron Davis 1999 8.3  Kent Miller 1959
159  Richard Washington 1975 8.2  Keith Wilkes 1972
8.2  Ron Lawson 1961
FRESHMEN
18.6  Don MacLean 1989 FRESHMEN
16.0  Jason Kapono 2000 7.5  Don MacLean 1989
13.2  Jordan Farmar 2005 7.3 JaRon Rush 1999
12.3  Tracy Murray 1990 6.9  Jelani McCoy 1996
11.6  Charles O’'Bannon 1994 6.8  Charles O'Bannon 1994
11.7  Baron Davis 1998 6.5  Trevor Ariza 2004
11.6  Trevor Ariza 2004 6.0  Don Bragg 1952
11.5 Rod Foster 1980 5.8 Jerome Moiso 1999
11.4  JaRon Rush 1999 5.7  Dan Gadzuric 1999
10.8  Arron Afflalo 2005 5.5  Tracy Murray 1990
10.8  Jerome Moiso 1999 5.2 Josh Shipp 2005 —
10.6  Pooh Richardson 1986 5.0  John Moore 1952 Bill Walton
10.5 Toby Bailey 1995 4.9  Kenny Fields 1981
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MISCELLANEOUS INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

CAREER 20-POINT GAMES CAREER DOUBLE-FIGURE SINGLE-SEASON DOUBLE-
pon Maclean o SCORING FIGURE REBOUNDS
Gail Goodrich 47 Don MacLean 123 (68 straight) Bill Walton 29 1973
Reegie Miller 47 Jason Kapono 107 Lew Alcindor 28 1967
Tr agcg Murra 4% Charles O’Bannon 102 Lew Alcindor 27 1968
Bil ‘X,alton Y 14 J.R. Henderson 95 Willie Naulls 26 1956
Jason Kapono 43 Toby Bailey 94 Bill Walton 25 1972
Ed O’BarIl)non 33 Kenny Fields 92 Sidney Wicks 23 1971
Sidney Wicks 37 Ed O’Bannon 90 Lew Alcindor 22 1969
Trevo}r, Wilson 31 Trevor Wilson 90 Sidney Wicks 22 1970
David Greenwood 31 Reggie Miller 89 Bill Walton 21 1974
Marques Johnson 28 David Greenwood 89
IR I%en derson 7 Lew Alcindor 87 (69 straight) S D D
Iiiéhard Washington 25 Tracy Murray 87 EASQN OUBLE-LOUBLES
Ko ol 8| o Tyus Edney 87 Lew Alqndor 28 1967
Ro I-)I’amilton % Shon Tarver 83 L§w Alcindor 27 1968
Wiirlie Naulls » Marques Johnson 83 Bill Walton 27 1973
: Keith Wilkes 83 Willie Naulls 26 1956
Toby Bailey 22 Pooh Richardson 30 Bill Walton 24 1972
Bill Walton 78 Sidney Wicks 23 1971
CAREER 30-POINT GAMES Walt Hazzard 78 Lew Aldindor 22 1969
Lew Alcindor 27 ey Wicks 22 1970
e Bill Walton 21 1974
geggfd MlLller ig SINGLE-SEASON DOUBLE-
on MacLean
. FIGURE SCORING
Bill Walton 11 -
Marques Johnson 7 Ed O’Bannon 33 1995 ilj‘vilscggjfo REBOUNBS 1967
Gail Goodrich 7 Tracy Murray 32 1992 Lew Alcindor 9 1969
Tracy Murray 32 1991 Bill Walton 8 1973
Don MacLean 32 1990 Lew Alcindor 7 1968
SINGLE-SEASON 20-POINT Trevor Wilson 32 1990 Bill Walton ; 1972
GAMES IT(’Rb’I'{IzEﬂZSOH gi iggg Bill Walton 4 1974
Gail Goodrich 25 1965 C.h. les O'B 31 1997
Tracy Murray 24 1992 ares annon
Lew Alcindor 24 1967 Shon Tarver 31 1993 SINGLE-GAME REBOUNDS
Reggie Miller 23 1986 Don MacLean 31 1992 28 Willie Naulls Arizona State, 1/28/56
Lew Alcindor 2 1968 Don MacLean 31 1991 27  Bill Walton Maryland, 12/1/73;
Gail Goodrich 2 1964 Tyus Edney ' 30 1993 ' Loyo'la (Chi), 1/25/73
Don MacLean 21 1991 Richard Wash[ngton 30 1976 24 Bill Walton Provlqence, 1/20/73;
Sidnev Wicks 20 1971 David Meyers 30 1975 Yashl;l;g/t;;;;l/ 12/72;
Willie Naulls 20 1956 Lew Alcindor 30 1967 24 Lew Alcind Washington St, 2/2
¢ Gail Goodrich 30 1965 w Alcindor ashington St., 2/25/67,
Ed O’Bannon 19 1995 Gail Goodrich 30 1964 Georgia Tech, 12/29/66
Tracy Murray 19 1991 ail Loodric 23 David Greenwood Washington, 1/6/78;
Lew Alcindor 19 1969 23 Lew Alcindor ;ilvial’\/iez}iilci/é? 3/15/68;
E:;gfizhle:: }g }gg? CAREER DOUBLE-FIGURE Oregon State, 2/18/67;
Bill Walton 18 1974 REBOUNDS 22 Bill Walt g(i'SfB’ 1‘/21;/63/74.
Don MacLean 17 1990 L.ew Alcindor 78 o UaSIi,Olr/r1u9a/)73; )
Richard Washington 17 1976 Bill Walton 75 UCSB, 12/16/72
J.R. Henderson 17 1998 David Greenwood 52 22 Sidney Wicks California, 3/5/71
Sidney Wicks 49 22 Lew Alcindor St. John's, 12/30/68;
Trevor Wilson 42 California, 3/2/68;
SINGLE-SEASON 30-POINT Willie Naulls 42 Oregon, 2/10/68;
GAMES Dulee it
uke,
Lew Alcindor 11 1967 CAREER DOUBLE-DOUBLES
Lew Alcindor 9 1968 Lew Alcindor 78
Reggie Miller 8 1987 Bill Walton 72
Reggie Miller 8 1986 David Greenwood 49
Lew Alcindor 7 1969 Sidney Wicks 46
Don MacLean 6 1991 Willie Naulls 45
Bill Walton 6 1972 Don MacLean 37
Gail Goodrich 5 1965 Trevor Wilson 36
Marques Johnson 4 1977
CAREER 20-REBOUNDS
CAREER BLOCKED SHOTS Lew Alcindor 25
Jelani McCoy 188 Bill Walton 19
Dan Gadzuric 184
Charles O’'Bannon 118
Rodney Zimmerman 97 SINGLE-GAME TRIPLE-DoOU-
Ed O’'Bannon 95 BLES
gﬁ:ﬁglﬁgﬁz’ehn zé Jelani McCoy: 15 pts., 10 rebs., 11 blocks vs.
Keith Owens g7 Maryland, 12/9/95
Jerome Moiso 81 Toby Ba.iley: 23 pts., 10 rebs., 10 assists vs. S.F.
David Greenwood 76 Austin, 12/18/95
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TEAM RECORDS

WINS FREE THROWS SCORED  ASSISTS OFFENSIVE
1. 32 1995 1. 642 1991 1. 673 1974
2. 30 1973 642 1956 2. 660 1980 }?_‘EB%I;NDSD%
30 1972 3. 639 1992 3. 653 1995 > am 1994
30 1967 4. 620 1964 4. 634 1991 3 460 1990
30 1964 5. 618 1980 5. 613 1976 1+ a4y 2000
6. 29 1971 6. 613 1995 6. 605 1992 = 5001
29 1969 7. 604 1998 7. 597 1975
29 1968 8. 593 1970 8. 584 1990
9. 28 1992 9. 590 1957 9. 565 1979 THREE-POINT FIELD
28 1976 10. 589 1965 10. 552 1989
GOALS
;2 }323 1. 223 2002
FREE THROW STEALS 2. 205 2000
1. 312 1995 3. 190 2001
GAMES PLAYED ‘}TngpTSlgM 2. 308 1999 4. 186 2005
1. 33 2002 > oar 1956 3. 284 1998 5. 173 1992
33 2000 3 909 1998 4. 282 2000 6. 169 1998
33 1998 : 5. 266 1993
33 1995 4. 82 1965 6. 259 1997
33 1993 5. 869 1991 - 258 1992 3-POINT FIELD GOAL
6. 865 1995 :
33 1992 - 364 1980 8. 250 1991 ATTEMPTS
33 1990 s 862 1952 9. 249 2001 1. 572 2002
33 1985 9' 859 1992 10. 231 1988 2. 552 2000
9. 32 2001 ( 3. 538 2005
10. 852 1970
32 1997 4. 535 2001
32 1991 BLOCKED SHOTS s 497 1999
32 1987 FREE THROW L. 180 1993 6. 490 1998
32 1980 2 164 1991
32 1976 PERCENTAGE 3 162 1996
32 1952 ; ;ii ggg 4. 145 2000 3-POINT FIELD GOAL
. 5. 143 1979
3. .739 1991 6. 139 1995 PERCENTAGE
FIELD GOALS SCORED 4. 727 1986 7. 127 2001 1. 426 1989
1. 1161 1968 5. 722 1962 8. 123 1997 2. 421 1987
2. 1140 1972 6. 720 1978 9. 119 1994 3. 399 1992
3. 1112 1976 .720 1982 10. 113 1999 4. .390 2002
1 1083 1970 s 719 1976 5. 376 1996
5. 1082 1967 719 2005
6. 1079 1995 10. .717 1977 POINTS SCORED
7. 1078 1991 11. .715 1980 1. 2954 1991
8. 1063 1975 715 1957 2. 2889 1995
9. 1054 1973 3. 2838 1972
10. 1 197 4. 2802 1968
0. 1053 1979 REBOUNDS 5 2786 1992
1. 1670 1964 6 2759 1970
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 2. 1647 1972 7. 2743 1998
1. 2335 1950 3. 1603 1968 8. 2687 1967
2. 2321 1968 4. 1574 1971 9. 2666 1964
3. 2262 1972 5. 1559 1965 10. 2656 1990
4. 2256 1964 6. 1519 1970
5. 2217 1975 7. 1513 1969
6. 2216 1976 8. 1501 1963 SCORING AVERAGE
7. 2197 1971 9. 1495 1967 1. 946 1972
8. 2184 1970 10. 1493 1956 2. 934 1968
9. 2172 1965 i- gi-g }g?(l)
10. 2158 1952 REBOUND AVERAGE 5. 89.6 1967
1. 55.7 1964 6. 889 1964
F1eLD GoaAlL 2. 556 1959 7. 875 1995
3. 549 1972 3. 863 1965
})ER(SJEETAIG;% 4. 534 1968 o, 861 1994
2‘ ‘530 1983 5. 53.3 1956 10. 85.6 1979
Co 6. 52.5 1971
230 1980 7. 519 1965
4. .528 1996 8. 51.8 1963 DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
5.  .524 1981 o =06 1970 L. 897 1995
6. 520 1997 10. 505 1961 2. 825 1990
.520 1978 3 821 1997
8. .519 1973 1 316 5002
519 1967 5 305 5000

10. .517 1991
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YEARLY OFFENSIVE STATISTICS

3-Point

G FG-A Pct FG-A  Pct FT-A  Pct OR DR R A S BS To Pts Avg
2005 29 748-1654 452 186-538  .346 456-634 719 343 725 1068 417 169 74 464 2138 73.7
2004 28  698-1510 462 127-386  .329 340-530 .642 312 653 965 404 127 73 442 1863  66.5
2003 29 806-1754 460 166-449  .370 403-578  .697 342 719 1061 424 162 94 468 2181 75.2
2002 33 902-1912 472 223-572 390 449-649 .692 393 816 1209 478 182 93 496 2476 75.0
2001 32 902-1947 463  190-535 .355 550-829 .663 441 778 1219 464 249 127 515 2544  79.5
2000 33 952-1984 480  205-552 .371 383-652  .587 447 805 1252 545 282 145 549 2492 75.5
1999 31 899-1981 454 163-497  .328 431-723 596 479 718 1197 487 308 113 527 2392 77.2
1998 33 985-2011 490  169-490 345 604-909  .664 435 757 1192 524 284 109 550 2743  83.1
1997 32 932-1791 .520 125-364  .343 569-848 .671 386 821 1207 533 259 123 574 2558 79.9
1996 31 897-1698 528 118-314 .376 487-722 675 375 780 1155 508 202 162 554 2399 77.4
1995 33 1079-2102 513 118-346 341 613-865 .709 437 897 1334 653 312 139 508 2889  87.5
1994 28 905-1878 482 110-321  .343 490-699 .701 472 757 1229 495 217 119 458 2410 86.1
1993 33 985-1960 .503 116-324  .358 501-747 .671 395 714 1221 528 266 180 542 2587 78.4
1992 33 987-1973 500 173-434  .399 639-859  .744 416 778 1194 605 258 91 445 2786 844
1991 32 1078-2085 517 156-452  .345 642-869 .739 431 792 1223 634 250 164 462 2954 92.3
1990 33 984-2059 478 127-374  .340 561-822  .682 460 825 1285 584 220 95 448 2656 80.5
1989 31 967-1902 502 129-303 426 455-676  .673 318 680 1075 552 195 75 406 2518  81.2
1988 30 949-1890 .502 97-268  .362 419-646  .649 355 666 1106 527 231 103 451 2414 80.5
1987 32 960-1899 .506 142-337 421 430-627 .686 317 716 1129 543 204 110 450 2492 77.9

1986 29  878-1749 .502 — — 418-575 727 — — 1003 440 143 55 392 2174 75.0
1985 33 881-1829 482 — — 520-762  .683 — — 1132 492 198 99 452 2282 69.2
1984 28 772-1523 .507 — — 411-614  .669 — — 903 348 125 97 352 1955 69.8
1983 29  956-1804 .530 — — 415-609  .681 — — 1014 440 189 92 368 2327  80.2
1982 27  736-1456 .505 — — 437-607 .720 — — 893 316 143 78 334 1909 70.7
1981 27 835-1592 524 — — 444-625 710 — — 923 426 195 88 403 2114 783
1980 32 968-1828 .530 — — 618-864 .715 — — 1193 660 222 106 577 2554  79.8
1979 30 1053-1897 .555 — — 462-611 .756 — — 1095 565 190 143 485 2568 85.6
1978 28  954-1833 .520 — — 479-665 .720 — — 1147 506 — — — 2387 853
1977 29 1001-1994 .502 — — 407-568 717 — — 1230 548 — — — 2409 83.1
1976 32 1112-2216 .502 — — 421-585 719 — — 1384 613 — — — 2645 82.7
1975 31 1063-2217 479 — — 500-712  .702 — — 1417 597 — — — 2626 84.7
1974 30 1051-2073 .507 — — 368-524 702 — — 1352 673 — — — 2470 82.3
1973 30 1054-2032 519 — — 332-527  .629 — — 1469 — — — — 2440 81.3
1972 30 1140-2262 .504 — — 558-803  .695 — — 1647 — — — — 2838 94.6
1971 30 995-2197 453 — — 514-789  .651 — — 1574 — — — — 2504 835
1970 30 1083-2184 496 — — 593-852  .696 — — 1519 — — — — 2759 91.9
1969 30 1027-1999 514 — — 486-752  .646 — — 1513 — — — — 2540 84.7
1968 30 1161-2321 .500 — — 480-700 .686 — — 1603 — — — — 2802 934
1967 30 1082-2081 519 — — 523-783  .668 — — 1495 — — — — 2687  89.6
1966 26 836-1903 439 — — 510-720 .708 — — 1288 — — — — 2182 83.9
1965 30 1000-2172 .460 — — 589-892  .660 — — 1559 — — — — 2589 86.3
1964 30 1023-2256 453 — — 620-963  .644 — — 1670 — — — — 2666 88.9
1963 29 825-2029 407 — — 482-754 639 — — 1501 — — — — 2132 73.5
1962 29 795-1912 416 — — 587-813  .722 — — 1451 — — — — 2177 751
1961 26 710-1737 .409 — — 557-802  .695 — — 1313 — — — — 1977  76.0
1960 26 574-1645 .348 — — 522-780  .669 — — 1288 — — — — 1670 64.2
1959 25  579-1718 .337 — — 404-625 .646 — — 1389 — — — — 1562 62.5
1958 26 656-1813 .362 — — 419-638  .657 — — 1142 — — — — 1731 66.6
1957 26  648-1769 .367 — — 590-825 715 — — 1227 — — — — 1886 72.5
1956 28  779-2037 .382 — — 642-942 682 — — 1493 — — — — 2200 78.6
1955 26 701-1724 407 — — 565-796 .709 — — 1176 — — — — 1967  75.7
1954 25  683-1716 .398 — — 513-766  .669 — — 1028 — — — — 1879 75.1
1953 25  588-1695 .347 — — 518-806 .643 — — 1011 — — — — 1694  67.8
1952 32 736-2158 341 — — 566-862 .657 — — 1474 — — — — 2038 63.7
1951 29  711-1920 .370 — — 505-760  .664 — — 1050 — — — — 1927 664
1950 31 750-2335 321 — — 423-695 .609 — — — — — — — 1923 62.0
1949 29 603-2111 .286 — — 398-694 573 — — — — — — — 1604 553
1948 25 492-1775 277 — — 295-533 553 — — — — — — — 1279 51.2
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YEARLY DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

3-Point

G FG-A Pct FG-A  Pct FT-A  Pct OR DR R A S BS To Pts Avg
2005 29 762-1710 446 167-499  .335 387-565 .685 316 636 952 388 181 74 414 2078 71.7
2004 28  696-1607  .433  186-524 .355 382-537 .711 328 595 923 370 176 63 350 1960  70.0
2003 29 802-1821 440  227-618  .367 449-631 .712 374 675 1049 455 187 68 401 2280 78.6
2002 33 853-2008 425  287-862  .333 405-566 .716 411 702 1113 475 187 82 451 2398 72.7
2001 32 819-1874 437 207-660 314 537-780 .688 392 745 1137 474 205 90 557 2382 74.4
2000 33 823-1931 426  200-603  .332 475-694  .684 420 708 1128 468 228 91 538 2321 70.3
1999 31 695-1687 412 181-561  .323 620-892  .695 398 745 1143 415 228 103 627 2191 70.7
1998 33 948-2054 462  245-653 375 513-763  .672 469 715 1184 514 223 97 582 2654  80.4
1997 32 872-2062 423 220-677 325 396-598 .662 476 605 1081 462 234 69 502 2360 73.8
1996 31 788-1908 413 188-578  .325 424-627 .676 430 540 970 415 227 46 436 2188 70.6
1995 33 864-2119 408 221-698 317 489-746  .655 489 700 1189 489 223 64 587 2438 739
1994 28 747-1776 421 159-556  .286 490-753  .651 408 605 1013 438 204 55 463 2143 76.5
1993 33 940-2108 446 193-568  .340 438-647 .677 436 577 1127 551 230 80 501 2511 76.1
1992 33 879-1932 455 145-455 319 509-764 .666 419 683 1102 442 212 93 518 2412 73.1
1991 32 970-2117 458 188-533  .353 476-700  .680 470 671 1141 508 202 77 536 2604 81.4
1990 33 896-2003 447 155-459  .335 549-791 .694 425 751 1176 483 185 88 454 2496 75.6
1989 31 895-1890  .474  149-402 .371 449-667 673 334 646 1062 515 199 55 440 2388 77.0
1988 30 839-1804 465 109-289 .377 473-661 .716 317 599 1011 435 190 69 449 2260 75.3
1987 32 838-1947 430 107-252 425 511-708 .722 383 645 1115 453 186 59 400 2294 71.7

1986 29  839-1777 472 — — 481-718 .670 — — 995 406 155 74 346 2159 74.4
1985 33 809-1824 444 — — 476-744  .640 — — 1090 444 197 88 478 2094 635
1984 28  724-1506 481 — — 400-592  .676 — — 841 350 130 52 370 1848 66.0
1983 29  849-1795 473 — — 353-543  .650 — — 984 414 156 67 419 2051 70.7
1982 27  669-1423 470 — — 323-469  .689 — — 732 316 127 51 366 1661 61.5
1981 27 747-1598 467 — — 360-511 .705 — — 839 366 176 67 451 1854  68.7
1980 32 880-1984 443 — — 465-652 718 — — 1012 739 232 70 521 2225 69.5
1979 30 917-1978 464 — — 368-529  .696 — — 966 417 — — — 2202 73.4
1978 28  796-1876 424 — — 296-448  .661 — — 946 388 — — — 1888 67.4
1977 29  876-1911 .458 — — 291-425  .685 — — 1095 444 — — — 2043 70.4
1976 32 963-2149 448 — — 400-557 718 — — 1234 552 — — — 2326 72.7
1975 31 934-2149 435 — — 370-546  .678 — — 1290 515 — — — 2238 72.2
1974 30 791-1911 414 — — 300-422 711 — — 1030 412 — — — 1882 62.7
1973 30 794-2006 .396 — — 214-315 .679 — — 1014 — — — — 1802 60.1
1972 30 766-2003 382 — — 396-578  .685 — — 1140 — — — — 1928 64.3
1971 30 849-2001 424 — — 357-520 .687 — — 1212 — — — — 2055 68.5
1970 30 906-2156 419 — — 391-554 706 — — 1229 — — — — 2201 73.4
1969 30 758-2026 374 — — 399-591  .675 — — 1141 — — — — 1915 63.8
1968 30 781-2029 .384 — — 453-688  .663 — — 1238 — — — — 2015 67.2
1967 30 779-1989 392 — — 352-570 .618 — — 1196 — — — — 1910 63.7
1966 26 733-1730 423 — — 423-608  .696 — — 1175 — — — — 1889 72.7
1965 30  830-2005 414 — — 480-734  .654 — — 1332 — — — — 2140 71.3
1964 30 798-2080 384 — — 506-783  .646 — — 1428 — — — — 2102 70.1
1963 29  703-1782 395 — — 460-693  .664 — — 1266 — — — — 1866 64.3
1962 29 787-1997 .394 — — 444-663  .669 — — 1295 — — — — 2018 69.6
1961 26 635-1653 384 — — 486-701  .693 — — 1152 — — — — 1756 67.5
1960 26 582-1487 391 — — 520-799  .651 — — 1175 — — — — 1684  64.8
1959 25  519-1558 333 — — 436-646  .675 — — 1170 — — — — 1474 589
1958 26 585-1724 .339 — — 454-696  .652 — — 1068 — — — — 1624 625
1957 26 530-1576 336 — — 553-853  .648 — — 1024 — — — — 1613 62.0
1956 28  659-1886 .349 — — 607-962  .631 — — 1085 — — — — 1925 68.8
1955 26 548-1496 .366 — — 562-844  .666 — — 891 — — — — 1658 63.8
1954 25  528-1583 333 — — 513-812  .631 — — 769 — — — — 1569 62.7
1953 25  525-1652 317 — — 497-742 669 — — 880 — — — — 1547 619
1952 32 686-2023 .339 — — 532-824  .646 — — 1262 — — — — 1904 595
1951 29  623-1959 318 — — 487-755  .645 — — 1084 — — — — 1733 59.8
1950 31 587-1940 .303 — — 484-806  .600 — — — — — — — 1658 53.5
1949 29  520-1942 .268 — — 382-635 .602 — — — — — — — 1422 490
1948 25  477-1614 295 — — 317-566  .560 — — — — — — — 1271 50.8
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100-POINT GAMES

Score
149-98
137-100
134-101
133-84
127-69
124-78
123-93
122-57
121-90
121-80
121-77
120-91
120-74
120-90
120-86
120-82
119-79
119-81
119-78
119-75
118-79
117-53
116-100
116-78
115-77
115-66
115-65
115-77
115-71
115-93
114-97
114-83
114-56
114-63
113-62
113-70
113-93
113-94
113-71
112-85
112-76
112-61
111-58
111-79
111-66
111-100 (3 OT)
111-59
110-89
110-116 (2 OT)
110-102 (3 OT)
110-86
110-85
110-63
110-81
109-67
109-75
109-88
109-64
109-69
109-70
109-95
109-74
109-73
109-60
108-83
108-85
108-85
108-61
108-77
108-77
108-80
108-67
108-89
108-89
107-60
107-103
107-72
107-83
107-87
107-76
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Opponent
Loyola Marymount
George Mason
UC Irvine
Louisiana State
Miami

Rice

St. Mary’s
Portland

Georgia Tech
Towa State
Washington State
Cal State Fullerton
Stanford
Stanford

Wichita State
Illinois

Oral Roberts
Texas Christian
Oregon

UC Santa Barbara
Stanford

Texas A&M

UC Irvine
Stanford

Loyola Marymount
East Tennessee
Texas

Wyoming
California
Boston College
Cal State Northridge
Stanford

Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Oral Roberts

St. Mary’s
California
Memphis State
Brigham Young
Pittsburgh
Indiana State
Baylor

Arizona

Denver
Oklahoma
Dayton

St. Bonaventure
Fresno State
Stanford
Washington State
Arizona

Tulsa

Ohio

Towa State
Delaware State
Charleston Southern
Stephen F. Austin
Miami (FL)

San Jose State
Washington
California
California
Bradley
Wyoming

UNLV
Pepperdine
DePaul

Denver

Baylor

Notre Dame
Washington State
St. Louis

Wichita State
Oregon

Rice

Oregon

Stanford

usc

Duke

Arizona State

Date
12/2/90
12/22/94
11/23/90
12/23/69
12/12/69
12/5/70
12/5/90
1/20/67
12/27/69
12/9/67
1/4/64
12/13/97
2/26/76
2/27/70
12/8/67
1/29/67
11/20/87
12/23/71
2/16/68
1/21/67
1/14/72
12/11/71
12/17/87
1/14/67
11/27/93
12/29/89
12/29/71
1/24/70
3/2/68
12/19/64
12/19/98
2/24/77
12/22/71
12/23/67
12/28/91
12/6/80
2/27176
12/20/74
12/6/63
2/2/91
12/5/64
12/20/63
3/10/83
1/2/76
1/4/75
3/14/74
12/22/73
12/27/90
12/23/87
2/24/79
2/17/79
12/18/76
12/21/73
12/10/71
12/2/98
3/13/97
12/18/95
12/21/85
12/22/78
2/12/72
2/28/70
1/31/69
12/22/67
3/17/67
12/4/93
12/19/90
11/25/78
1/22/72
12/4/70
1/3/70
2/8/69
12/29/67
3/19/65
2/25/56
12/17/76
2/8/75
3/6/71
12/30/66
12/10/66
12/11/64

Site

Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Anchorage
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pullman
Pauley Pavilion
Stanford
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Chicago
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Milwaukee
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Berkeley
Pauley Pavilion
Sports Arena
Pauley Pavilion
Terra Haute
Long Beach
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Tucson

Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Stanford
Pullman
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Auburn Hills, MI
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Corvallis
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Sports Arena
Portland
Venice High
Pauley Pavilion
Eugene

Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Sports Arena

Score
107-76
106-80
106-97
106-73
106-92
106-72
106-72
106-82
106-41
105-67
105-101 (20T)
105-70
105-73
105-94
105-49
105-90
104-88
104-71
104-64
104-70
104-78
104-76
104-63
104-71
104-74
104-92
103-98 (OT)
103-88
103-81
103-89
103-91 (OT)
103-69
103-69
103-66
103-80
103-68
102-94
102-96
102-112
102-71
102-58
102-94 (OT)
102-72
102-73
102-84
101-84
101-72
101-78
101-87
101-86
101-79
101-77
101-64
101-85
101-79
101-70
101-69
101-67
101-93
101-64
100-39
100-61
100-77
100-80
100-83
100-71
100-86
100-48
100-83
100-88
100-64
100-62
100-66
100-78
100-56
100-71
100-76
100-88

Opponent

UC Santa Barbara
Loyola
California
Seattle

Rutgers

Seattle

Towa

Dayton

New Mexico
Portland
Cincinnati
Maryland

Iona
Washington
The Citadel
usC

California
Oregon State
Washington
Colorado
Washington State
UC Santa Barbara
Oregon
Wyoming

Utah

Dayton

South Florida
Stanford
Boston College
Tennessee
Michigan
California
Oregon
California
Texas Tech
Pepperdine
Arizona State
Connecticut
Tulsa

Oregon

UC Santa Barbara
USC

California
Stanford
Stanford

USC

usc
Washington
Stanford

San Diego State
Arkansas
Providence
Stanford
Washington
Utah State
Washington State
Houston

USC

USF

Oklahoma
Morgan State
Washington State
Duke

LSU

Oregon
Stanford
Stanford
Washington
Washington
Pacific
Houston
Stanford
Oregon
Washington State
Wisconsin
Washington
Brigham Young
Stanford

Date
1/31/64
12/20/91
1/21/90
11/27177
3/29/76
12/20/75
12/4/71
1/2/71
12/22/54
12/14/02
3/17/02
3/18/00
11/27/99
1/31/98
12/3/71
12/3/66
2/23/95
1/8/94
2/18/78
12/2/77
2/12/76
1/23/75
2/10/68
12/30/67
12/30/64
12/31/54
12/23/99
2/26/94
12/23/78
1/30/77
3/15/75
3/5/71
2/22/69
3/4/67
1/26/63
1/30/54
3/5/98
3/25/95
3/18/94
2/22/87
12/21/79
2/9/79
1/18/75
3/4/72
1/31/70
1/21/98
2/3/94
2/23/89
1/22/83
12/15/75
11/30/73
1/20/73
2/2/78
2/14/70
3/14/70
2/26/68
3/22/68
2/3/68
3/13/65
12/14/62
12/1/99
2/25/99
2/26/95
12/18/93
2/21/91
1/26/85
1/15/77
1/5/74
2/19/72
12/11/70
1/18/69
3/1/68
2/11/67
2/25/67
12/28/66
2/12/66
3/12/65
2/22/64

Site

Santa Barbara
Pauley Pavilion
Berkeley
Pauley Pavilion
Philadelphia
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
UCLA Men’s Gym
Pauley Pavilion
Mellon Arena
The Metrodome
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Berkeley

Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Eugene

Sports Arena
Sports Arena
New York
Hawaii

Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Atlanta
Pullman

Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Berkeley

Texas Tech
UCLA Men’s Gym
Pauley Pavilion
Oakland

Oklahoma City, OK

Eugene

Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Berkeley
Stanford
Stanford
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Stanford
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Seattle
Pullman
Sports Arena
Pauley Pavilion
Provo

Santa Monica
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Stanford
Seattle

Seattle

Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Pauley Pavilion
Provo

Stanford



Tor CROWDS & OPPONENTS’ 100-POINT GAMES

UCLA’s ALL-TiME Tor CROWDS 18,892 — 3/25/67 vs.Dayton in Louisville in NCAA championship finals
18,889 — 4/24/67 vs.Houston in Louisville in NCAA championship

52,693 — 1/20/68 vs. Houston at the Astrodome, Houston, Texas semifinals

40,589 —  3/20/98 vs. Kentu'cky at the' St. Petersburg Tropicana Dome in the 18,669 — 3/22/69 vs.Purdue in Louisville in NCAA championship finals
NCAA South regional semifinal . 18,667 — 1/25/69 vs.Loyola in Chicago Stadium

38,540 — 4/3/95 Vs. Arkansas at the Seattle Kingdome in the NCAA 18,641 — 12/15/73 vs. North Carolina State at the Arena, St. Louis
Championship finals 18,499 — 1/27/68 vs.Boston College in Madison Square Garden, New York

38,540 — 4/1/95 vs. Oklahoma State at the Seattle Kingdome in the NCAA 18,496 — 12/27/49 vs. CCNY in Madison Square Garden, New York
Championship semifinals 18,496 — 12/28/55 vs. Duquesne in Madison Square Garden, New York

31,930 — 3/22/97 vs. Minnesota at the Alamodome, San Antonio in the

NCAA Midwest regional final
31,765 — 3/27/71 vs.Villanova at the Astrodome, Houston in NCAA UCLA OPPONENTS, 100-POINT GAMES
championship finals .
31,569  3/14/96 vs. Princeton at the RCA Dome, Indianapolis in the Score Opponent Date Site
NCAA first round L 120-84 Duke 2/22/98 Durham
- . . L 116-110 (2 OT) Stanford 12/23/87 Stanford
31,428 31/1%5/5 7elm\;;§;rslsas at the Astrodome, Houston in NCAA champion L112-102 Tulsa 3/18/94 Oklahoma City
29,731 — 2/13/00 vs. Syracuse in the Carrier Dome, Syrcause, NY L 110-83 Ilinois . 12/4/64 Champaign
. L 109-68 North Carolina 11/27/97 Anchorage
29,231 — 3/20/97 vs. Iowa State at the Alamodome, San Antonio in the L 109-61 Stanford 1/9/97 Stanford
NCAA Midwest regional semifinals L 107-83 Arizona 2/14/04 Tucson
28,885 — 12/19/92 vs. Georgia at the Georgia Dome in Atlanta,GA L 107-70 North Carolina 11/24/85 Chapel Hill
28,880 — 12/23/81 vs. LSU at the Superdome, New Orleans, Louisiana L 106-70 Arizona 2/13/03 Tucson
27,959 — 3/11/99 vs. Detroit Mercy at the RCA Dome, Indianapolis in the 1 106-79 Indiana 3/28/92 Albuquerque
NCAA first round L 105-94 (OT) Arizona 2/10/91 Pauley Pavilion
26,358 — 3/18/00 vs. Maryland at The Metrodome, Minneapolis in the L 105-99 Oregon 2/22/90 Eugene
NCAA Midwest second round L 105-84 Ohio State 12/28/61 Sports Arena
p
23,023 — 11/26/82 vs. Brigham Young at Provo, UT L 104-75 Arizona State 2/17/00 Tempe
21,639 — 3/17/77 vs.Idaho State at Provo, Utah in NCAA West regional L 104-82 California 1/24/93 Pauley Pavilion
semifinals L 104-78 North Carolina 12/17/88 Chapel Hill
21,572 — 1/15/00 vs. North Carolina at Chapel Hill, North Carolina L103-81 Washington 2/22/75 Seattle
21,214 — 3/23/00 vs. Iowa State at the Palace of Auburn Hills in the NCAA ¥1 333;107 gr'egon %; ?g 7/29 %ugene
Midwest Regional semifinal ' rizona ucson
21,020 — 3/15/97 vs. Xavier at the Palace of Auburn Hills in the NCAA zvl (1](;2%10 & OT)V{ZS;Eﬁgmn State %gg;gz (P;}lllllcrggg
Midwest second round . e . .
21,020 — 3/13/97 vs. Charleston Southern at the Palace of Auburn Hills in W101-105 (2 OT) Cmcmpatl 3/17/02 Pittsburgh
. W 101-134 UC Irvine 11/23/90 Anchorage
the NCAA Midwest first round W 100-116 UC Irvine 12/17/87  Pauley Pavilion
20,943 — 3/17/01 vs. Utah State at Greensboro Coliseum, Greensboro, W 100-111 (3 OT)Dayton 3/14/74 Tucson
NC in the NCAA East second round W 100-137 George Mason  12/22/94  Pauley Pavilion
20,712 — 12/17/88 vs. North Carolina at Chapel Hill, North Carolina L 100-93 California 1/28/95 Pauley Pavilion
20,303 — 12/ 3/88 vs.Brigham Young at Provo, UT
20,270 — 3/22/01 vs. Duke at First Union Arena, Philadelphia, PA in 5
NCAA East Regional semifinal UCLA’s LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY
20,127 — 3/16/00 vs. Ball State at The Metrodome, Minneapolis in the Margin Opponent Date Site
NCAA Midwest first round 65 (122-57) Portland 1/20/67 Pauley Pavilion
20,043 — 1/25/97 vs. Louisville in Freedom Hall 65 (106-41) New Mexico 12/22/54 Men’s Gym
19,987 — 1/23/99 vs. Louisville in Freedom Hall 65 (83-18) Los Angeles Police ~ 12/20/46 Men’s Gym
19,872 — 3/5/95 vs. Louisville in Freedom Hall 64 (117-53) Texas A&M 12/11/71 Pauley Pavilion
19,528 — 11/10/00 vs. Kentucky in Madison Square Garden in Coaches 61 (100-39) Morgan State 12/1/99 Pauley Pavilion
vs. Cancer Tournament 58 (114-56) Notre Dame 12/22/71 Pauley Pavil@on
19,500 — 12/30/68 vs. St. John’s in Madison Square Garden, New York, ?,g 8273)9) Ilt/[l\?}ml (Fla.) 15/3 182/3 699 Pauley Pavilion
in Holiday Festival - averne - >
19,466 — 2/2/92 vs. Louisville in Freedom Hall gg 8??;3; :{‘he Citadel ;/21/ Sg; gauiey ﬁaﬁi}on
19,455 — 1/7/90 vs. Louisville in Freedom Hall 53 (93_40) O?czi(g;ital 12/22/57 P:E ;};Cig?:ﬁé
19,423 — 3/15/98 vs. Michigan at the Georgia Dome, Atlanta in NCAA 52 (100-48) Washington "y oo faciie Aud:
second round 'Sogth Reglonal 52 (111-59) St. Bonaventure 12/22/73 Pauley Pavilion
19,384 — 2/1/86 vs. Louisville in Freedom Hall 52 (93-41) Washington State 2/5/65 Sports Arena
19,301 — 3/26/73 vs. Memphis State at the Arena, St. Louis in NCAA 51 (113-62) Oral Roberts 12/28/91 Pauley Pavilion
championship finals 51 (149-98) Loyola 12/2/90 Pauley Pavilion
19,253 — 1/16/88 vs. Louisville in Freedom Hall 51 (114-63) Notre Dame 12/23/67 Pauley Pavilion
19,115 — 11/29/75 vs. Indiana at the Arena, St. Louis 51 (112-61) Baylor 12/20/63 Long Beach
19,029 — 3/24/73 vs.Indiana at the Arena, St. Louis in NCAA champion 50 (115-65) Texas 12/29/71 Pauley Pavilion
ship semifinals 50 (93-43) Fresno State 2/3/50 Men’s Gym
UCLA’s Topr PAULEY PAviLION CROWDS
13,478 — 2/23/97 vs. Duke 12,883 — 2/10/67 vs. Oregon State 12,823 — 2/10/91 vs. Arizona
13,382 — 2/19/97 vs. USC 12,883 — 3/ 1/75 vs. Stanford 12,820 — 12/30/71 vs. Ohio State (Bruin
13,079 — 2/12/98 vs. Stanford 12,881 — 1/13/96 vs. California Classic)
13,037 — 3/11/95 vs. Oregon 12,875 — 3/13/71 vs. USC 12,817 — 3/13/69 vs. New Mexico State
13,023 — 3/1/92 vs. Duke 12,874 — 1/26/74 vs. Notre Dame (NCAA Western Regionals)
13,014 — 2/15/96 vs. Arizona 12,857 — 2/26/95 vs. Duke 12,815 — 3/ 4/66 vs. USC
12,961 — 12/23/69 vs. Louisiana State 12,853 — 12/ 1/73 vs. Maryland 12,812 — 3/15/69 vs. Santa Clara (NCAA
12,922 — 1/16/99 vs. Stanford 12,853 — 2/19/71 vs. Oregon State Western Regionals)
12,912 — 2/20/71 vs. Oregon 12,842 — 1/29/92 vs. USC 12,810 — 2/6/02 vs. USC
12,903 — 3/ 8/69 vs. USC 12,834 — 3/ 5/71 vs. California 12,805 — 1/14/72 vs. Stanford
12,898 — 3/12/92 vs. Arizona 12,832 — 1/20/94 vs. Arizona 12,802 — 1/19/73 vs. USF
12,897 — 1/18/69 vs. Houston 12,829 — 12/11/76 vs. Notre Dame 12,802 — 11/30/68 vs. Purdue
12,893 — 2/13/71 vs. Washington State 12,823 — 2/24/05 vs. USC 12,801 — 12/30/66 vs. USC (Los Angeles Classic
12,884 — 2/ 1/75 vs. USC

2005-06 UCLA MEN’S BASKETBALL PAGE 93



e ]
Bt A

AL et it
Hr A
i

i




